Maine law.
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FEES HUNTING LICENSE RESIDENT UNDER 16cssececss1973 41019
FEES HUNTING LICENSE RESIDENTS OVER 70ccocese21973 416
FEES HUNTING LICENSE RESIDENYS OVER 70c0s000001973 1019
FEES IMPORTING FISH..‘I..Q LX) ..l....‘.l’ﬂ...‘.ﬂigss 631
FEES TOHN CLERKSIQ.....-..Q.U......O.....Q.OQ.ing 836
FISHING LICENSE BLIND PERSONSesosceecesccecassoal969 705
GUIDES APPLICATION.---......--0-...&:....---..1969 791
GUIDES CLASSIFICATIONeseoececcencecncescoceoeeldBT 791
GUIDES EXCEPTION....'......QQ.................1967 507
GUIDES FEES...oo-o.'ononooo'o.o.a-'n.o.oo-.oonigﬁg 791
GUIDES REVOCQTION..Q'...B....l.........l‘..’..1969 791

GUIDES SUHHER cAHPS.-..-....oDnD.'...oo.oo.n..igsg 13
GUIDES SUSPENSIONOQQCOG-.o..no.-.....aoil'll..1967 507
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INDIANS..............................Q...Q....1975 71’*
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"ENTALLY ILL PERSONS‘.........................1967 648
NONRESIDENT..G'...B.................Q.........iga? 6"9
NONRESIDENT BEAR...O..............‘.....Q...b!.igss 627
NONRESIDENT JUNIOR..Q‘..........D...B.IIB.....1967 650
NONRESIDENT JUNIOR........O. .l...............51975 1596
PERSONS OVER 70..............Q........lD...O..iges 630
PERSONS OVER 70....0...........'..............1973 ’416
PERSONS OVER 70.....G..............0900000'1.01973 1019
PROPAGATING GAME OR HILD ANIMALSceecoeccaeseasld?73 520
REVOCATION......OI.‘...O......-..‘08.000'000001975 1595
REVOCATION OF LICENSES POST

SERVICEHENG.........ﬂ...-..........I..BIQQGQQCIQTS 1596
STATE INSTITUTION PATIENTSceeccocesesecccecasnaald?7l 361
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION CENTER PATIENTSsceecees1965 625
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION CENTER PATIENTSccooeo01967 341



2824 INDEX

FISH AND GAME CONT®D YEAR PAGE

LICENSES AND PERMITS

“ILD ANIHALS IN CAPTIVITVO0.--0..u..-0.o-..-..1971 L85
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HUNTING LINCOLN COUNTYC.....I....'O.I."..'.031969 725

HUNTING SAGADAHOC COUNTYooosoccoeocsssasaoaceseald69 725

OPEN SEASON..-.nloc....no.oc.'.u-o'nnnﬂ000000-1969 799
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HUNTING FROH..........'......l..........ﬂ.....igeg 1125
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"UNTING NITH.‘...'.............0..'...........1973 1021
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"IGRA‘ORY GAHE BIRDS.I‘O.I...I.‘...'.I..0..0.01969 705
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REPEALED.Q......-.I..I.... ..-.o.-..a.o.no..-..igss 62“
ORONO GAME PRESERVE

REPEALED....... 80003000 ...'B.....Q.I..O...Bﬂl.igas 62‘4
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PUBLICATIONS

SALE."loo.eua.ao-onssao'o...GOOIIOQOIQQOIttlcigas 186
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DOMESTIC ANIMAL SLAUGHTERINGoeseceasseonccsseeld65 147
RACCOONS
OPEN SEASON.I.I.O....‘.G.I-....9......0'......1965 133
DPEN SEASDN..ﬂ.@.ﬂ.....ﬂ......‘..l....l...'..ligag 112"
RECLAIMED WATERScececcevecescnecunescsenesscoscesessaald7] 694
REVOCATION OF LICENSE AND PERMIVeoocecesseccocoeeanaldB5 625
REVOCATION OF LICENSE AND PERMITeoccoacscsecsecesssselld71 689
REVOCATION OF LICENSE AND PERMIVeeoeecceceaecesoneol973 1018
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CARIBOUOOoe...oo.n.o-o..o.o..oo...o.......o.l.igsg 339
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PERMIT..QCacn.0.oalooao-.'no.ln'.o‘.neo..o.onnigsg 339
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SHELTS
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POSSESSION-o-.ocoo--ooo--oo.---o---oo-n--oo---1973 363
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SEBAGO LAKE REPEALEDscoccoecccoecenccscecssossnaeesld?7l 694
TRANSPORTATION

AIRCRAFT PERMIT TO TRANSPORT REPEALEUswsecceeeei1971 318

OEER KILLED......I.....QOI.l.'.o...ﬂl'e...ll..1965 627
TRAPS AND TRAPPING..O.'O..Q.Q.'...0-.....-..--¢-..-1973 1020

BEAR ANTE
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ELIGIBILITY FOR LICENSE.I...‘..l.lu...‘...l...1975 1597

FEES.II.II..-..l.l...IIIQI.'..'...OD.I.0.0.I.I1975 1785

FINES AND PENALTIEScccnscccasessceacccasnsansold?s 914

FOXES-.OO..'.......al-...ao..--....l.-.00000501969 303
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LEG HOLD TRAPS TEETH.-...-.a.-o..-...-........ig?s 70“

LICENSE FEES..I..D'....'........l.............1975 936

PENALTY‘.Ql.o.c-.a...-.l.l-n.-.....-.-...---..1975 156

PROHIBITIONQCOG...'...O.I..I..I'Il..'l....ll.'1973 1020

REHOVAL BY LANDOHNER.....l..l.ﬁl'l.Q.lll..l..‘1971 692

REMOVAL OF ANI”ALS...I.....‘..I..l.l.l.....l..ig?i 689
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BAG LIMIT SEGAGO LAKE REPEALEDcccecececsasassoselld71 694

LENGTH BROOKS AND STREAMS.Q'OQ.O...IQ..o.l....1969 706

LENGTH LIMIT-.....--’-......--.0-0............1975 1057

POSSESSION.nono.....o....o'....'...0..0:....0.1965 629

POSSESSIONanCQDOIloln-u.nl...n.-n-n.......l.¢1973 353
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INCORPORATEO‘B..I..0.0BI......l..ab.ﬂ'....l.....3'.1969
REFERENDUHQ.‘OO.9‘...-....l........l.l...ll...1973
FLAMMABLE FABRICS ACT
ENFORCEMENT
BUREAU OF LABOR......I‘I..'.‘.I."Eﬂ.'.......‘j.g?g
FLANDERS BAY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONSTRUCTION AID..I...l..ll.....".lﬂﬂﬁ‘..l.l.....llges
FUNDS RECEIVED
DISPOSITION.......-.l.ﬂlﬂ.l...‘liﬂD....‘G'....1967
TAX ASSESSMENTS
PAY"ENT-..--..:..-oo.oco-oo.oooa.o-oooo00100-01965
FLIGHT INSURANCE
LIHIT OF LIABILITY'..'......'9‘..B.Qﬂ.....'........igTS
FLOOD INSURANCE
FEDERAL PROGRAM
ZONING PROVISIONS.O.I......0...0‘..'........8.1975
FLOOD®S COVE
NAHED".0.l‘...........l....'IQI...OQG.@I...Q‘D.D.IigGS
FLY FISHING
FISH AND GAME THIS INDEX
FOG
LIGHTS MOTOR VEHICLES'..0..0..0a-al.D..ﬂ.ﬂ..o.'Qe'.1965
FOOD STAMP PROGRAW
AUTHORIZED.QBG....e.'.an.l.’ﬁ-..Qﬂ.b..“.'....‘.....1971
COUNTIESG.95@60@00500..09.009@..ﬂﬂﬂbﬂﬂa..lﬂ.ma.'ﬂ"1973
FUNDS‘GODD&B.‘...aﬂaﬂ..lﬂ“oeaﬂBBBOBG'QBEOSGBE.OOGBiQBY
MUNICIPALITIESQO...0.5.6Q.l.u..ﬂ...'ﬂ......l‘...".1973
PARTICIPATIONOOQ9"'.....0@.609Ql.a..l'ﬁ'nﬂl.llﬂﬂ.l1973
STATE-HIDEOCOGDQIClﬂlﬂ..ﬂ"@'-.IO..'.@...IOBO.I..501975
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2830 INDEX

YEAR
FOOD STORES
ANIHALS THIS INDEX
FooDs
HANDLING REGULATIONS
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS EXEMPToococoeccsvococasaosld73
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
BRANDS AND LABELS THIS TNDEX
MEATS THIS INDEX
STATE OFFICERS AND EHPLOYEES THIS INDEX
FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
LEASES.I......"'...II......'..ll...l."‘.‘.......'ig?i
PERSONAL PROPERTY..'IO'I........6.0‘..0-......".‘.1973
RENT
SUH DUF_..........-........ ...t--tto....oo-...-iQ?i
TERMINATION.... © 9000920000000 090 l.........."..l....ig?i
TERHINATION.II‘..‘Q......Q...'ﬂ.ﬂ...ﬁ..lll.....-...1971
CAUSES FOR 7_DAY NOTICEI...I....-.‘....l...l..ig?i
DATE.....IB.......'..I...C..l.l....‘......'..lig?i
RECEIPT OF HONEY.I...'....I.l&...-....ﬂ'.'.'ﬂ.ig?i
THIRD PARTY ACTION.‘....D..ﬂl.-'Olﬂlﬂﬂnﬁﬂ'ﬂ..ﬁ.....ig?i
FORE RIVER CUMBERLAND COUNTY
CROSSING
FEASIBILITY STUDY-.....IB.-..'O..Q..l.. ..-.-..1971
FORECLOSURE
MORTGAGES THIS INDEX
REAL ESTATE THIS INDEX
FOREIGN JUDGHENTS
ENFORCEMENT
UNIFORM..'.....l‘.l."'ll....ll..l.........'..ig?s
FOREIGN TRADE ZONES
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTHMENT OF THIS INDEX
FOREST AUTHORITY
FORESTRY THIS INDEX
FOREST CITY
PUBLIC DUHP........I....‘...... .............‘......1965
FOREST CITY LANDING
FERRY LANDING
FUNDS.........I.--...O.-.......’D..‘.l. ""l.'igss
FOREST FIRE WARDENS
COMPENSATION......l.l....l.“l'.I.l......-...l..l..1971
FOREST FIRES
COST OF SUPPRESSING
pARTIAL pAYHENT..OI.-....G.o...ﬂ.....‘.l...'..1965
DUMPS
STATE REIMBURSEHENT LOSS.....I..S..Q.......ID.1965
FIRE COSTS
REIMBURSEHENT FUNDS‘I'.....I...'.-..‘.........1967
FORESTRY BUREAU OF THIS INDEX
KINDLING OUT-0F-=-DOOR FIRES
GUIDES.O....G.‘.-.....I.........Q.'..'.'...'..ig?s
PORTABLE sTovEs..‘....l..l n.-o.--...---o.n.oo:iQ?i
RAILROADS
SPARK ARP\ESTERS....'..- 06 ..l............'.l..iges
SPARK ARRESTERS...-.I. .l.l..'..........I..‘.O......1965
FOREST LANDS
EXCISE TAX
SPRUCE BUDHORH CONTROL.....'......'..l.'.'....ig?s
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YEAR PAGE
FORES T RANGERS
RETIREMENT ALLONANGE'...-..........O..‘.‘.'.-.O....197S 1873
FORES TERS
REGISTRATION
LICENSES AND PERMITScocaceocscosescscnsoconacesald?75 1253
FORESTRY
CAMPS AND CAMPING THIS TINDEX
DUTCH ELM
MUNICIPALITIES REIMBURSEDs oo coonecvsssoescansoal969 267
FOREST AUTHORITY

CREATEDCDQ.l..lﬁ..-..l.l.-....ll.....!.l..'...1971 h5
DUTIES.I.I..-.....C.l..l...l.'I'.........'...I1971 45
JURISDICTION-Q-............0............I..I.l1971 46
NATURAL RESOURGES DEPARTHMENT OF THIS INDEX

REGULATIONS.---.......-----o-..--..-...o.-....1971 46
REVENUESQ.n...-.-...l'o-".0...9....---...'..-19?1 46
SALE OF TIMBER-..0-.0...0...n.l..o.o.n....l-n.iQ?i “S

FOREST FIRES THIS INDEX
FOREST MANAGEMENT

INOIAN TOHNSHIPQCI.....I..‘lO.l'.....‘.--.Ol.l1975 698
FOREST RANGERS

RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS CONTRIBUTIONSecsees0a01971 1023
FOREST RANGERS RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS

SERVICE RETIREMENT cooswocccocoecsscccasosscoecsenald?7l 1024

SERVICE RETIREMENToeccccesacecccococacesecsasanesld73 513
FORESTRY APPEAL BOARD CREATEDcccoceccocescsscsseassnseld?h 3
FRAUD AND DECEIT CHARGES.-I...'I..l....'...'.......1975 1913
INDIAN TOWNSHIP

FOREST MANAGEMENTocesscecasccacscsasnaennsnsselB367 263
LAWS

REVIEH..'.........I....'.Q.....O........U....Iing “z

REVISEDI..I'.-. .0......QIO..B'...IIOI.........1965 28“
MAINE TREE GROWTH TAX LAH

TREES THIS INDEX
NATIONAL FOREST

ACQUISITION OF LAND.....'.........-'.....I.l..j;g?s 1627
NATIONAL FORESTS

LAND FOR.....I....I..l.'........Q..O..........19?1 3‘43
ROADSIDE CUTTING..'...........’....'...............1971 98“
SPRUCE BUDWORM CONTROL

APPROPRIATION....l‘....... ..........-.........1967 926

APPROPRIATION..O.Q..I.O.I..I..I...l...........ig?s 16"8
SPRUCE BUDWORN CONTROL

APPROPRIATION.....O......I.....l..!....'..... .1975 509
SUPERVISED PRACTICE.......I..'............'..'..'.l1975 1913
TAXATION OF FOREST LANDS

FORESTRY APPEAL BDARD..'....-.'.'...‘......0..1965 568

FORESTRY APPEAL BOARD HEARINGocesscecoscssncseeeld65 568

FORESTRY APPEAL BOARD REPEALEDscosscsscsosceeald?73 1169
TREES THIS INDEX
A00DS ROADS

DISCONTINUED OBSTRUCTIONccoceoescscccenceesneaeld65 222

FORESTRY BUREAU

CONVEY LAND IN HEDFORDDI..I.QI'I-Q....QQO..E..‘..I.ig?S 2200
REPEALEO.....'-....O..'-...O.'. 0----........-...--.1975 9"‘8
SHADE TREES

INOIAN TRIBES.'G..'..'......l...'.ﬂ....'.'....ig-’s 716



2832 INDEX

YEAR PAGE
FORESTRY BUREAU OF
BONDS STATE BONDS THIS INDEX
DIRECTOR
BULLDOZING PERMIVTScecoecvoesovosoooccsosnsansocesnesld?7il 1131
FOREST FIRE HARDEN.S..B.O@DGOCOOGB‘UQBQ.ﬁ!...IiQTS l}g
FOREST FIRE WARDEN APPOINTMENTc.oc0s0escacscsceald7?75 45

LAND CONVEYED CODYVILLEGcocoosccocecooscnocoosnssoold73 1647
LAND CONVEVED FRANKLIN COUNTYooooooneeesesneeesld69 2025
LAND CONVEYED FRANKLIN COUNTYecooovssoeessasnaaald7l 1443
LAND CONVEYED FRANKLIN COUNTYcecooscssanssosseeaald7dl 144S
LAND CONVEYED FRANKLIN COUNTYcaooeeoovessasseaeald7i 1449
LAND CONVEYED ISLAND FALLS TOHWN OFcsoocsssscaeel1971 14438
LAND CONVEYED PISCATAQUIS COUNTYoocoooseesasceoaid?73 1652
LAND CONVEYED SOUTHWEST HARBORGoooeeeeocscoccesonsald73 1638
LAND EXCHANGES PISCATAQUIS COUNTYssoceceosaaeaea1969 2028
LAND EXCHANGES WEST FORKSococsoosesscesonocnesaold69 2011
LAND PURCHASEDD...O..Q..-'ﬂ..'.ﬂl.ﬂ..oa...'...igﬁg 685
STATE LANDS GIFVYS AND PURCHASES:ocococcesssscssaseald7i 569
STUDY LOGS AND LUHBERCD...8090“3.53.9.'99..9..1969 2020
EMPLOYEES
POWERS AND DUTIESccoceocavosossconecesscnasnacsensld71 669
UNCLASSIFIED PLACED IN CLASSIFIEDsoceecccecnscaeael969 1821
UNCLASSIFIED PLACED IN CLASSIFIEDcseccovsneees1971 162
UNCLASSIFIED PLACED IN CLASSIFIED APPLICATION.1971 i62
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY-.-.o.-.nennonooIoon-lo.ae.--c-on.iQ?S 155
GEOLOGY BUREAU OF..Q.I.".-....'ﬂ..'e...oﬁb@....I..1971 1300
GREAT PONDS
LAKES AND PONDS THIS INDEX
LAND CONVEYED
BRIDGTON TOHN OFO.G.OQQCI’.H.ODQIB..-.Iﬂ0.0.0001973 279
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTHMENT OF THIS INDEX
STATE GEOLOGIST THIS INDEX
FORESTRY DISTRICTY
TAX RATE
DECREASE.n.eosnao..o.c'-@‘e-s.cono-.n.o.nnnn.ej.g?s 7“0
FORESTRY DISTRICTS
APPROPRIATION.I..I n--aaaa-o.-.ao---.o--o..ea.ao-oeolgﬁ? 877
FIRE PROTEGTION PAVMENTS
HUNICIPALITIESQQIQ..QB. I...'.....0.@..0...000.1971 53‘S

PAYHENTS
BAXTER STATE PARK AUTHORITYcocoenocoeseonaenocceoedd969 7
BAXTER STATE PARK AUTHORITYcooccoeconscooesceseanld?3 L27
TAXATION

ANNUAL TAXU..)0elec.uno..oe-o.enenoao.a..--.eoiqﬁs 187
ANNUAL TAX-....aolo.ao-..-Gtosuconsmnan00'0.0-1967 255
ANNUAL TAXG...oooeseo.o.oa..olonﬂoona.-nn.n'..igsg 736
ANNUAL TAXQ.QOD..‘l...‘l.ﬁ....Oﬂﬂlﬂe.....l60661971 22
SPRUCE BUD”ORN CONTROL.Q.Ioaa.-nlo-..-oa.on0.-1q67 312
SPRUCE BUDHWORM COMTROLccseccccacaccnoonacseoasld73 227
FORGERY&Q.-oanooan...naao«n'-n.nc-ee.lsee.--n-aasaol...c1975 132“
AGGRAVATED FoRGERYlﬂ.I.B..l.Ql".d.ll'...llﬂ'Bll..‘1975 1323
DEFINITIONS...Q.-....-ol.nl.oao.-nnno..a..o.-.-....1975 1323
POSSESSION OF DEVICESccscsoccsceocosnccesosnacessaceoeal375 1324
PROOF
REPEALED.'...IDl'...l...'lQol.alq.n....lslll.l1q75 1363
REHARDS TO INFORMANT
REPEALEDOOonn.nnon-..annn-..a-sane..oonao.on-oig75 1363



INDEX

Y EAR
FORNICATION
REPEALED.Q‘u.-.....-..onmniaom.nn.-conuw-ao-no-uc--1975
FORRESTER MICHAEL
LOSS OF LIVESTOCK
REIHBURSE"ENT‘GB..0.0-..08 l.ﬂ@.l.ﬂnaﬂl.l.o.!l‘1975
FORT FAIRFIELD
UTILITIES DISTRICY
EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEDUREccocacccocecsssaosnonesoel375
FORT FAIRFIELD TOWN OF
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL INC
WING LEASED BY STATEococcococovcsocccosencosceanaonaldBb
REPRESENTATIVE TOWN MEETINGScoseascescoooccecoonsnasald65
TOHN MEETING DATE...'...I.I.I....I....DI.‘....O..-.1969
FORT FAIRFIELD UTILITIES DISTRICT
BORROHING CAPACITYI...CQ.DI.Q-!0!‘0..'...... 603-00-1975
INDEBTEDNESSOB..‘....ID.B.BC.B.'.IOO'ﬂ'.....l...'a'1965
INDEBTEDNESS-..e-a...oocoo.n.o-.-.o.onuao.-o.-o.ao-1967
FORT KENT STATE COLLEGE
COLLEGES AND UNIVERSIVIES THIS INDEX
FORT POINT
STATE PARX
FUNDS'.G.I.Ol..@.'.&.l..&'...I....Bl.'.ﬂﬂﬂ..ﬂ.ig?i
FOSTER HOMES
INDIANS THIS INDEX
JUVENILE DELINQUENTS AND GEPENDENTS THIS INDEX
FOUNDATION PROGRAM
SCHOOL FUNDS THIS INDEX
SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS THIS INDEX
FOUNDATIONS
CORPORATIONS THIS INDEX
FOUR CORNERS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
AUTHORITY TO RAISE MONEYososcoosocacoesaossoessecnseosld71
INDEBTEONESS-:.aa.-a..noa.noena-..000-.-0.-5..:--0.1971
REPEALED.Q...'-..I.....B.O..-..ﬂ..-...@.e'..n'iq.?s
OAKFIELD TO wITHDRAH.‘.'.O.Q..‘QQI.OI....l96ﬂ00'00.1973
FOURTH MUSQUACOOK LAKE ARODSTOOK COUNTY
ICE FISHINGIB'.“B.QI‘lﬂ..o....".G.d.ﬂ.lglﬂﬂs'l‘.ﬂ.1967
FOWL
POULTRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS THIS INDEX
FOXES
FISH AND GAME THIS INDEX
FRANCHISE TAX
PAYMENT
SUSPENDED CORPORATIONSBQ."...0..‘.....D.....I1975
TAXATION THIS INDEX
FRANCO-AMERICAN OBLATE FATHERS INC
VALIDATED.......QI...Q..'..-'.l..ﬂ......ﬂﬂﬂ.......ig‘rs
FRANKLIN
BOUNDARIES
BURYING ISLAND..'...‘..0.0.'ﬂ'.....ﬂ."l...‘..iq75
FRANKLIN COUNTY
BRIDGE AGCCOUNT
MONEYS TRANSFERREDoceocscaceccsscesescsacesenocseeald?73
CLERK OF COURTS
SALARYO.‘...II..0...5.0II-Q‘.OIOQIIQI..B..O.-'1967
SALARYO'....OHI.SD90.'.06OD-OQI..OB.GIHOI..Dﬂigsq
SALARY'I.BIBQO'.G.BB'B'IU'..0..'30.'.0.09-..0.1971

SALARY..“.BO‘l...ﬂ..l‘na.lOIB.GIQQDOQGG00.9...1973

2833

PAGE

1363
2211
i183

837
795
1461

49n

656
1084

1452

12238
1155
294
294

1327

666
499
1944

1400

661
i191
653
957



2834 INDEX

FRANKLIN COUNTY CONT*®*0D YEAR PAGE
COUNTY ATTORNEY
SALARY..-..‘loI...ll..QlQll.l....l...l.I-ll..-1965 516
SALARY-O-.-.a:.n......oo.oln-.-.o.o.a-n.n.l.lnigag 1278
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ELECTION DISTRICTSI..GOIO'..'.00.......B.....‘1975 9#3
SALARYB.'.......-.'--..Ql'l-lnnnaloooonn..--|01967 661
SALARY....l.lt....l.....nll....l.l.'..'ll.lﬂ..igﬁg 11q1
SALARY..oQ-n.-.noq..-oeel.n...oo.co.aon..o....1971 653
SALARYQ.....Qc.-o-o-nonlo.l.-.oen..u.---.n.a..iq73 957
COUNTY OFFIGERS
COMPENSATION AND SALARIEScocsescsacscccccsccaasld?5 1092
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY.O‘..BI.I..lll.-....l.l....l.ﬂ.ll.l..l°.1967 661
SALARYO.'..I...ll.ﬁl......I..l......l...."l..1971 653
SALARY.-..-n..n-o...---.c-.....n.n.-..o.on....1973 957
JURY GOMMISSIONERS
SALARY-.-Ql.--..no..c.-'.'O.Q........II..-...!1971 652
LANDS CONVEYED BY FOREST COMMISSIONERceceenscsessseald69 2025
LANDS CONVEYED BY FOREST COMMISSIONERGc cecosoesnscee 1971 1437
LANDS CONVEYED BY FOREST GCOMMISSIONERGccossecossceeea1371 1443
LANDS CONVEYED BY FORPEST COMMISSTIONERcssswsssesaaeeal971 14438
LANDS CONVEYED BY FOREST COMMISSIONERcoseescecsscseosl1371 1449
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORsccccascoscseeeld65 1045
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORcsocsssessescaeaesldb7?7 1318
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORccecoceccesssseseld67 1319
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSOR:escscsccavseaald69 2013
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORcecsceceeceesosold73 1633
LAN LIBRARY PAYHENTS....O..II...‘...O'I’l...a.l..l.igﬁs 151
LAN LIBRARY PAYMENTS.Q..‘.....-..I‘.l..l.lll.ﬂ.....1967 AQQ
LAN LIBRARY PAYHENTS-.QQQQQOnln..-.l.o.'.-.lO.c....1969 1052
LAN LIBRARY PAVMENTS.‘.I..-::....-.----.n-.--..o..-1971 483
LAH LIBRARY PAYMENTScceocscoceosoccecccaasencscocanesonalI?73 959
MUSKRATS
OPEN SEASONQ....-.-OD‘Q.l.Q...no...-..---.-.o.1g65 229
OPEN SEASON....Q;QQQ..Q.O..lo.nl.l.....oi-.nn-1967 320
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARY......----....oon------.-..---o---.-.-.-1967 661
SALARY..QQI.Q...!n.......nQ..Q.Qn.nn'l..ln-..llgeq 1191
SALARY...O..II...I‘I.'.l......t'..l.n.......ll1g71 653
SALARY.lol00..0..-..0000..0...;-nn..on-o-n.-n.ig73 957
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY....,-.;....-.-.-n..-.-.nncn...n.o-a-...1967 661
SALARY...G..QQ....Q..l'l.‘.‘."..l.l...ﬂ‘ll..-1969 1191
SALARY......l..l....l.........'.....‘.I.l-.l.liq71 653
SALARYO.-.......-.-....-.nIn-..n.--......n.nn.1973 957
SHERIFF
SALARY.-.---n.-oo--...-.--o-........-.-....-..1967 661
SALARY.-.-..-.0.....o.....0.....0.0.......0-0.1969 1191
SALARY‘...-....l.-l.l.l...l.t....l..'.'-'ll'!l1971 653
SALARY..Q.Q....IQQ..-.nl.-..-n...o...n.oo-.on.1973 957
TREASURER
SALARYQ..Q..'....Q.;.'.n.o.-.nn'-c.-....-..on.1q67 661
SALARY......oonlo-o....nl.o.-oo.l..l.---.l....196g 1191
SALARY-Q...Q-.n...Q..-.....n.n.....e...l.---.!1971 653
SALARY.'OI.'I.Q..I...l......l'l.lﬁ.-‘...llﬁ..liq73 957
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
CREATED....Q......C...-.-......o-qn.-.o.n-...-o.n.-1967 148“



INDEX

YEAR
FRANKLIN TOWN OF
COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICTescoccocsececcscscnesasssceald71
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATIONS
CANDLES USED IN SERVICES.....‘....D.O..DOQ.....00001967
FRAUD AND DECEIT....Q...................'l....‘.........ig?s
ACQUIRING DRUGS......I..‘.Q..I. O".l.'lﬂ...........ig?s
ADVERTISEMENTS=BANK BILLS
REPEALED..‘....I.........lI...Il.'..... I...‘..igTS
BUSINESS PRACTICES..'.........'....l....'....‘.....1975
DECEPTION. 009 02 00900000003 0002009000800 .C...-.1975
COASTAL ISLANDS
FRAUDULENT REGISTRA“ION.....'.D‘......II......1975
COIN OR COIN STILVER
SALE, REPEALED.I...I......'......0......'..'..1975
CREDIT CARD CRIMESI....'.....‘..l..o..'..‘l........igsg
CREDIT INFORMATION
MISUSE..I‘.l'..Hl.....l...l...l.‘.......'l.l.lig75
CREDIT REVOCATION, NOTICE
REPEALED...'..II‘I.l.l...II....I'..Q...l.ﬂ....1975
DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICES THIS INDEX
DEFRAUDING A CREDITOR...Q...-.....'.ll'.........."ig?s
DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS THIS INDEX
ENTRUSTED PROPERTY
HISUSE.............."...‘..'.Q....l...-.-....1975
FALSE ALARMS
CRIMES THIS INOEX
FALSE PRETENSES AND CHEATS THIS TINDEX
FRAUD AGAINST STATE
REPEALED..0.‘...'l....ll........'..l.....l...'ig?s
GROSS FRAUD, COMMON LAW
REPEALED..‘C.Q..'...'..I.. ..........l.......‘.1975
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
BRANDS AND LABELS THIS INDEX
LIVESTOCK
REGISTRATION.l...l...............'l..l‘.'l.-.liqes
POTATOES THIS INDEX
PRIVATE BRIBERY.I..Q.I.l..‘.....'.........l.Q.l.l.l1975
SKI LIFT
OBTAINING TRANSPORTATIONcccessseccanscececescell6?
STATE AUDITOR THIS INDEX
STERLING, STERLING SILVER
SALE’ REPEALED.................ll....l...l‘...1975
TRANSFER TICKETS
REPEALED‘....I‘....‘.....I.I.‘I'..‘."....l...ig?s
USE OF SLUGS......I.I..I.........l..'.-.“..'...".ig?s
FREEPORT
SEWER DISTRICT
CHARTER...Q'...S.'....‘ ...Q........l.....‘.l.l1975
FREEPORT SEWER DISTRICT
LAHS REVISED...... ll..‘l...ll.......'..........Q...ig?s
FREEPORT WATER COMPANY
PROPERTY HELD
AHOUNT REPEALED..O....Il'.'....‘.....‘....l'..igﬁs
FREIGHT
MOTOR CARRIERS THIS INDEX
FRENGHBORO,LONG ISLAND
FERRY RAMP MAINTENANCE
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENToacoessscescssssnsessealI?75
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YEAR
FRENGCHTOWN
DUMP'-.....I..‘lﬂ.'l..'.'....'..l'».lOGDBD.QOBQ...°1973
FIRE PROTECTIONOB.OGBO.D.BQBOQQ9060'0.00.3-5&-0..'.1973
FRESH PURSUIT
CONSTABLES THIS INDEX
SHERIFFS THIS INDEX
FRIENDS OF MAINE MENICAL CENTER
NAMED..'.'...ﬂ..ﬁ....ﬂ..0..0..'5.0..DBQB-..80..I°.91973
FROGG ISLAND CUMBERLAND COUNTY
STATES INTEREST CONVEYEDoooos esossocccoenscsonoeanscessld73
FROST NORMAN W JR
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
PERMISSION YO PRACTICEcoccoccccacocssaceonosaneald75
FROZEN FO0DS
MEATS THIS INDEX
FRYESURG WATER COMPANY
ACTS RATIFIEDI..DB-..'OI.'.Q...I..l...'.ﬂ..aIG...QI1969
BONDSCQGO.Qﬂllﬂl.tin.llllﬂl.llﬁ“ﬂo'.l..ﬂ.ﬁﬂﬂlﬂ0.0.1969
CAPITAL STOCK‘.OQ..B..'O..II.IC90...3.00.9‘..8..0-51969
PROPERTY'B0.0.........5.'..3..9'....'.O..'.l..'ﬂ'..1969
FUEL
ENERGY THIS INDEX
ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS-VARIANCE PROGEDUREScoecsaseal975
GASOLINE TAX THIS INBEX
USE FUEL TAX THIS INDEX
FUEL ALLOCATION OFFICE
MILITARY CIVIL EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND
VETERANS SERVICES THIS INDEX
FUNDS
AERONAUTICAL FUND
AIRCRAFT THIS INDEX
GASOLINE TAX THIS INDEX
BOATING FACILITIES
BOATS AND LIGHTERS THIS INDEX
CONSTRUCTION RESERVE FUND
STATE FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION THIS INDEX
BDISTRICT COURT FUND
DISTRICT COURTS THIS INDEX
GENERAL FUND
APPROPRIATIONS THIS INDEX
HIGHWAYS ROAOS AND HIGHWAYS THIS INDEX
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING AUTHORITY THIS INDEX
INSTITUTIONAL RESERVE FUND
STATE FINANCE % ADHINISTRATION THIS INDEX
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MEDICAL CARE
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MENTAL HEALYH PROGRAM
IMPROVEMENT FUNDQ......OB.IQID.'.'B.EIGI.BQ'..1967
MUNICIPAL RECREATION FUND PARKS
AND SQUARES AND PLAYGROUNDS THIS INDEX
ORGANIZED TOWNSHIPS FUND
TOWMSHIPS AND UNORGANIZED TERRITVORY THIS INBEX
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PARKS SQUARES AND PLAYGROUNDS THIS INDEX
SECOND INJURY FUND
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FUNDS CONT*®D Y EAR
STATE STATE TREASURER THIS INDEX
STUDENT LOAN INSURANCE FUND
COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES THIS INDEX
STUFFED TOYS THIS INDEX
SUGGESTION AWARDS FUND
SYATE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES THIS INDEX
FUNERAL DIRECTORS
BOARD OF FUNERAL SERVICGE
PUBLIC MEHBER.Q.O..OQOHIﬂ...c.eﬂl..ln...l-9..'1975
FUNERAL DIRECTORS AND EMBALMERS
BOARD......nn.ls.!.....ﬂ..lt...l‘.."ﬂﬂ..ﬂ.‘ﬁh....°1967
COMPENSIONB...'IIB..Il..ol.'ﬂ.a'..ﬁ‘....Q...I..1971
NAME CHANGED‘B.l...B‘.l....ﬂﬁ.'.ﬂ..n.bo.Ie.o..1967
BRANCHES.lB"...U.I...'..I"I..'Q'B...'.-.G...‘lﬂﬂeﬂiq65
CREMATION CREMATION AND CREMATORIES THIS INDEX
DEFINITIONSO...'0.....90.0..0.5D..Ql'.l’ﬂ..'ll..'l'.1967
ESTABLISHHENTSQ.GD.-.-DD.EQI....0(1"'0.'...@8"9.0.01965
FEES...l-‘..ﬂ.aﬁlﬂl...ﬂ.I.al...........OB.I.B....Q'196S
FEES.DO'.O.8..@'000'“..'.0............I..Q.I.Gﬂﬂ.551967
FEES.OQ.D'.'..HO..O.'Q...egﬂﬂlﬁUB..'Q.'.'O..Q‘Q..°1969
LICENSESQOﬂ..'e....l...ﬂ..‘so.ﬁl...ﬂ."."..'OO'.GI196]
PRIOR LICENSEESccwsoevosocsoocccovnoasscccnnssssssl9d69
QUALIFICATIONSI.ﬂ......ll"....'..Ilﬂ.a.ﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ.igeg
QUALIFICATIONS..ﬁ.ﬂ'...l..'...0300081309.000501971
RESIDENT TRAINEEanol-non-.eonaoo-nnt-53-5010000-0051967
RESIDENT TRAINEEGOG.WOGBQQ..BGDBODGBO..BBB.I.Q.B.!lj.gG)g
DEFINEDQQO.-annnn-cen.cn-...oacen-.on.ae-uosaoig71
SOCIAL WELFARE THIS INDEX
UNPROFESSTONAL GCOMDUCT DEFINEDoocococooceavnossncssseesld69
FUNERALS
REFORMATORIES AVTENDANCE BY INMATEScccceccasneocsooald65
FURNI YURE
BEDDING AND UPHOLSTERED FURNITURE THIS INDEX
SUSPENSION OF SALFESecscocccoocesscsecscocancsnconanannld?D
GAMBLING
AGRICULTURAL FAIRSOD'OQGQG.B.0356..0!‘63..0..l.l90.01973
AGRICULTURAL FAIRS.Qaao.ooa.o.a-eo-.oo.a.s.'.n.ncnoiq"'s
BEANO OKR BINGO THIS INDEX
CRIMES AND OFFENSES THIS INDEX
LOTTERIES THIS IMDEX
GAME HANAGEMENY
FISH AND GAME THIS INOFX
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FISH AND GAME THIS INDBEX
GAMES
CRIMES AND OFFENSES THIS INDEX
LOTTERIES THIS INDEY
GAMES OF CHANCE
ACCESS TO PREHISESOQBQGDG.QEOQGQBBWBDGB‘II’QIGEQ.BBQBigTS
ARREST BY CONDUGTORS
REPEALEDDQOQQOQBQQ.@OQO060090090093900006.90991975
BEANG/BINGO
RULES AND REGULATIONSccocoscecncoevsennsaceaaaald7?h
CARD GAMES
LICENSES AND PERMITSoccocscocssecoovococcoconeasoneeld?H
DEFINEDBOOGﬂmﬁ0@906090&050.990IQQ.OGGBGQEOQOQ.QDO'lgTE
DISTRIBUTOR
RAFFLE TICKETSQQQ.Q.OG&G‘G.G-EIIQOBD-..O‘).Qnﬂﬂig?S
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POSSESSION!-a..o.onnan.w-ea.so.oaunneooaa»aaoa1975
GAMBLING ON RAILROADS
REPEALED.B.'Q.QQBBBQ.QGGQBEQQOCQ9.6.0‘@@.'0.“.1975
LICENSES AND PERMITS
EXEMPTIONS.B'BGDQQ-OQUQEOW)505383“.6.@000.‘..091975
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONScccoccoececcoosssosenaseald75
RAFFLES'-oo.-aom.o.oo.oono-a.n..on.leo-e--e1901975

OUT OF STATE GAMBLINGoooceeeovoocaseossoconosncsonsosaseeld?7H .

PROGEEDS OF GAMES.I'.B..Q.I.G.B9.9.6‘00.0‘.0000...61975
RAFFLES.O..lllaﬂ..ﬂl@.l.‘ﬂ.l..nﬂlEBBEQOICGEI..QID..1975
RECORDS.....'.Dl.‘bl'..'ﬁ..ﬂ..ﬂ.lﬂ.ﬂ..ﬂ......‘ﬁ..'°1975
REPORTS
PRINTERS/DISTRIBUTORS.. 280 00 30009009007 -ooloc01975
RULES AND REGULATIOI‘S.OB...O.C. ..DBQB'Q..B‘...G..D'ig?S
STATE LOTTERYSQQ'BOQBIGEB.800900883905096.5@..8.8.91975
UNLAHFUL GAMBLINGB 050......'..@'.0'5053820&8ﬂ.°..091975
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CRIMES AND OFFENSES THIS TINDEX
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REPEALED"‘.QD..GQ..".lllﬁ.l'.u.o..ﬂﬁ900000..1975
GARDINER CITY OF
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GAS SYSTEHS
ORDINANCES THIS INDEX
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TAXATION GASOLINE TAX THIS INUEX
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AERONAUTICAL FUND
EXPENDITURESOOSQOQID.BQBG060698.09800016000991969
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GASOLINE TAX CONT°D Y EAR
JET FUELooocsecsoonosoosoonoocasscsnvnossoonoscaavasnnoosasalIBLg
APPLICATIONIBOO'E.E.BIIQ..BlO.B.U.OB'I"E....'igﬁg
PENALTIF.SB.IO.G..ﬂ.l.ﬂ."c..b.‘ l...n.DB.BDQEI..ﬂO'ﬁig73
PERSON DEFINED....BOOGO0.98!1EGQGBOGWQOOOQIBQD.IID'1967
REFUNDS
COMMON CARRIER PASSENGER SERVICE ceocsoeocsssessseol9d67
MOTORBOATS REPEALED.QEOOQQ.QQQOQB'DQOCD..‘00001965
ROAD TAX
APPLICABILITY OF ACT....EI‘0'.0.....“930....3.1965
CREDITSQQQQ.DIIQQ.B!.OO...Oﬂ...e‘....'.nﬂﬁl“igss
PENALTIES....O.!.G...I.l.....ﬂﬁ‘....l.e.0016001965
REFUNDS IF PAID TO ANOTHER PROVINGEsss0ceceneeelld71
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ACTIVITIES..o-.a.eee.:.onnnu.a-ss.monnnn.oocnligsls
ACTIVITIES ALLOCATIONSo cscovnccseccscocanosnoaaldB7
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SERVICE STATIONS.0.00.IIED..I..ﬂelﬂﬁll.'llo.ﬂ‘igST
SNOWMORILES
ALLOCATIONQ..ﬂﬂel‘....'.ﬂ.'.ﬂ..ﬂﬂ..ﬂ.el .Dﬂ.9.31973
USE FUEL TAX THIS INDEX
GATHERINGS
MASS GATHERINGS THIS INREX
GENERAL FUND
APPROPRIATIONS THIS INDEX
GENERAL HIGHWAY FUND
ROADS AND HIGHHAYS TEIS INDEX
GEOLOGISTS
REGULATED.Dﬂﬂﬂ.9.'.'..0."...0‘.0'.50."09"..00.'51q73
STATE GEOLOGISY THIS INDEX
GENRGES RIVER
ALEHIFE TAKINGQ....EG.DQQ..G.IOl...e..ﬂﬁﬂ...'.ﬂ....iq69
GEORGES VALLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER
SALAPYO...GII‘l.D.Ilﬁ.ll.I...ll..‘ﬂﬂﬂa.ln.n‘.ﬂ'iqﬁs
GIFTS
ANATOMICAL GIFT ACT THIS INDEX
GIFTS TO MINORS
CUSTODIAL PROPERTY
DEFINITION.I.O.ﬂﬂl..l..ml...'ﬂ".!ﬂﬁ.a.ﬂ.ﬁ'ﬂ‘ﬂj.gG?
CUSTODIAN..000..loﬂ..ﬂ.'.l.l.ﬁﬁOEOIQDQQCOO.DG..-.ID1973
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EFFECTO.CE..B‘..BOIDE.IQQDQ..IlI‘o.ﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ.ﬂ.@ﬂﬂ..l.ﬂig67
EXEMPTIONS.-.QI...9..."0.5..00...B'...'Iﬂﬂ"."..ﬁqu?
FINANCIAL INSTITUTION DEFINEDccocemececacsescenoccasalI67
GUARDIAN DEFINEDO"..IIﬂ..-....0390.0.0-‘69'00009.01967
LIFE INSURANCE POLICY OR ANNOITY CONTRACT
DEFINED...OB..OQ.OB‘B..GI’A e.amoa.nc.nna-ccqsiq67
MANNERQQ.Q0...50@0B..‘.@IGQQQB.QOQQEOQ.e@a'ﬂ.nﬂﬂ'ﬂ.iqBT
TRUST CUMPANY DEFINFNoscoceoccocoseconovnonsssensscoccslIBT
GILMAN, G GORDON
BEEHIVE DAMAGE
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MOTOR VFEHICLES THIS INDEX
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2839

PAGE
775
952
356
307

30
509

370
2514
254
264

510
254

86

1214

999

1685

705

L74
450
W74
471
L7¢4
K72
474
471
L7

L7 ?2

472
L7?2

2208



2840 INDEX

YEAR
GLEN COVE BIRBLE COLLEGE
DEGREESI.qu...lloo.sonano.o..lneena.so.ln...-..-c-ig73
TITLE....I.QO.........loﬂ'..ﬂ.o0-‘...0..8.000.00.501973
GLENBURN TOWN OF
HISTORY
PURCHASE OF COPIESOQOQIGU.n.ﬂ..ll’..a.'65.90.01975
GLENHOOD PLANTATION
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DISTRICT 1.-’...'...l'ﬁﬂol.ﬁl....ﬂ'...l...0.0.1975
GLUE SNIFFING
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DESIGNATED.-..slq--...co.l.-osonnooon..ou--..-050101965
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GOLF CLUBS
LIQUOR LICENSE..DQ..IQI.BGOQBBQE‘..‘E.O.....'.lq?S
GOOD SAMARITAN
PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES THIS INDEX
G000 TIME
CONVICTS AT STATE PRISON DEDUCTIONSceocesoeosssesseoaold65
GOODALL MARY HOMWE
AUTHORIZED TO SUE STATEcecweocscacecncconesecsccnosensldbs
GOODS WARES AND MERCHANDISE
CONVERSTION LARCENY THIS TINDEX
DEFENSES THIS TINDFEX
MERCHANDISE THIS INDEX
STOLEN GOOOS THIS INDEX
GOOSE FALLS POND
HINING ACTIVITY WDERBO....-0-..-..........0...Ql.'ige?
GORHAM RACEWAYS
STIPENDO.BO.Q.Q".O.D'.B.Ol....'O.Gl.....ﬂﬂ.a.ﬂﬂlﬂ.ig()?
GORHAM STATE COLLEGE
COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES THIS INDEX
GORHAM TOWN OF
COUNCIL=MANAGER CHARTERcocoooeoccosscescesccscacanansasldIB?
PONEPSO.D.BO.'...Q..OG..IID..BCOGOOQQO..99ﬂ900l00901971
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GOULD ACADEMY
POHERS?.O.QQ.IQDBD.Q‘QBQ...OH.Q08.5.050....0..0.39.1967
GOULDSBORO 3AY
SCALLOP DRAGSEBQ.QDQG.G@@O.B'I’Q9000‘2090980000600081969
SGALLOP DRAGSDQ..IOBGOEIOQ.IOQ...OQ'QDGBQ.Q.GBQ.O.-1973
GOULDSBORO SUHOOL DISTRICT
INDEBTEnNESSo-nooco-cec.a.ona-eae.unoononan-n-o.ot¢1967
GOVERNMENT
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
PROPERTY,HISAPPLICATIONGceoccenvenoevooeacnccassld?H
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEESS LREUOIT UNION OF MAINE
NAMED.OO.'O.U....'9-.9.3.08‘....0-'..0..25.90...0..1973
SHAREHOLDERS0.0.B...QIO.B.'I'.. .Ollb.Q..O....'E...Diq?z
GOVERNMENT INTERNSHIP PROGRAM
STATE THIS INDEX
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION.GG.D0‘5005096‘0..09.0‘.0.'6...09Q..I.6.1975
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AccESS To BANK RECORDSQHD.'ODGB.G'QOOG.EO@..D.BB.OI1975
APPOINTHENTS

FORESTERS BOARDQOQQ.BGB..B.OOBQ@@QOO...BDOGIliig?E
REGISTER DEEDS VANCANCYocoocconoocoeaacesononeeald?5
STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY... DDO‘.OOBQQQI..Q...BBlgTS
BANK EWERGENCY
DEGLARATION.Q....Q..QO.G.ﬂ..ﬁﬂﬂﬂ.@a@ﬂn.a...061975
BUDGET SUBHISSIONOOD.Q..E‘......'..'....0860.00.6001975
CIVIL DEFENSE THIS INDEX
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE THIS INDEX
DISASTER RELIEF POHERS-....n.-.-.cno-a.ooal...--o..j.g?‘)-
EMERGENCY POHERS
ENERGY.-.QD.QOG....-DOQQQQ.@BOWQG.Q.Q.Q.O00..1975
EXECUTIVE ORDERS
PUBLIC ACCESS..CD.QGD....'..D.C..I..O.‘..8.0001975
EXPENSE ACCOUNT
GOVERNOR-ELECT-....".O.9‘.....0...0.5...-..'1973
INABILITY TD SERVEO.‘.Q.BB..D..-B.....Q.OIDCQ.B....1975
POSTAUDIT..C‘....D.....l....ﬂ‘ﬂ.ﬂ.O....l...l....O..j.gB?
RETIRE"ENT ALLO”ANCE.....ﬁe.OC..B-B.I...B....D.....1973
SALARY...Q'...OQ...BQ.‘.Q..........ﬂ......h@.....l.lgﬁs
SALARY...Q...ﬂ...B.l........a.'..ﬂ..'...I.l....‘.o.ig73
HIDOHS
RETIREHENT ALLO“ANCE.QB......'.'..O‘.DO l..ﬂﬂ.01967
RETIREHENT ALLOHANCE....‘.QII...'BDGQIC0.0..-.1971
GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL
ABOLITION OF COUNCIL'...QQQ...'........‘O‘II.Bl.l0.1975
CAPITOL AREA EXPANSION
EHINENT DOHAINon.oonnnoo.aao.ooe10-00000000-001975
CLAIHS AGAINST STATE..'.-.G..-..CQ......"..G‘Q...O’-Q?B
COUNCIL
COHPENSATION.Q....Q.....'........Q...Q........iq?s
COUNCILLOR DISTRICTS
APPORTIONHENT.I....O.IIO..Bﬂ....ﬁ...09.5509l0.1971
DEPARTHENT HEADS
HEARING ON APPOINTHENT..O...0.-...-..00.DGIBB°197S
LAND CONVEYED TO UNITED STATES
RATIFIED.......Q.B..B.B0.........'.B'..QQ..B..1971
RETIREMENTS AND PENSIONS
CREDITABLE SERVICE..'Q'-..‘.....IO.WQ.Q.0....&1967
GOVERNOR BAXTER STATE SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
BAXTER STATE SCHOOL THIS INDEX
GRADE CROSSINGS
RAILROADS THIS INDEX
GRAND JURY
PENOBSCOT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
ATTENDANCE....‘.....0'..'6...'0...10.00.00069.1965
SUH"ONING.l...‘...-...o.‘.ﬂl..Oq.ﬁﬂﬂﬁ....‘ODIO.BI..iqu
GRAND LAKE STREAM PLANTATION
GONVERTED TO TOHWN OF GRAND LAKE STREAMcooccecocce00003969
GRAND LAKE STREAM TOHWN OF
INCORPORATED.".O. ..DIBIOO...'B..O...0.9.....‘.0.&.1969
GRASS
PUBLIC LOTS TOWNSHIPS AND UNORGANIZED
TERRITORY THIS INDEX
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FISH AND GAME THIS INDEX
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YEAR
GRAY TOHWN OF
COUNCIL“HANAGER CHARTERQ.QOQBQBBQ .00080@90@699030091969
GREAT NORTHERM PAPER COMPANY
GﬁPITAL STOCKBGQ@QOOBO.BQS@Q Doaegeaeaancmemneenoo-sig71
POHERSODBOGQQGGOQQQUGEQBSGQGGQQ .B.BQGQQQQBBGQEOOQ.‘igﬁg
GREAT POND PLANTATION HANCOCK GOUNTY
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GREAT PONDS
ALTERATION
PERHITSQ.QQIS..Q.650.0..96..00@60090003@@9.98631975
LAKES AND PONDS THIS INDEX
GREAT WORKS RIVER YORK GOUNTY
ALEWIFE FISHENGQOOBBB&BD@OB.GGIBGGBGQDGBG.603665801973
GREATER BANGOR CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
PROHOTIONAL FILM
FUNDS.QBISQ...IDOB.OBQBQ0.05080303..006&@656.1971
GREATER PORTLAND CHAMBER OF COMHMERCE
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FUNDSSQ.DOOQG.D‘980.5......0056.5&5’@00906H098.1967
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LENGTHI.GE)806.908.0803.000OQBBDQC9@9000003.5.1@67
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GREENVILLE WATER COMPANY THIS INDEX
GREENVILLE WATER COMPANY
PROPERTYS.OQUEQGO..QDOQDQOBQI'.QBQDBQQOOGOB 10306001971
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INSURANCE THIS INDEX
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RECREATIONAL ENTERPRISEScoocoeesencsascncsceacoocceaald7B
RECREATIONAL PROJECT
HORTGAGE INSURANGE FUNDcocoocsocoeeoecenoccesacaold?5
GUARANTY
INSURANCE THIS INDEX
HATNE GUARANTY AUTHORITY THIS INDEX
GUARANTY FUNDS
STATE TREASURER THIS INDEX
GUARDIAN AD LITVEM
SETTLEMENT OF ACTIONS..BBCOQOBQGEBGBIECGBQQQQQBB°0Q1971
GUARDIAN AND HARD
APPOINTMENT....OOQGGBBI..Q..QQ. .G.B@Baelﬁﬂ.eﬂﬂaﬁ...igeg
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FINANCIAL STATEHENTS
SUPPORT AT STATE INSTITUTIONScoccoocococscsnoecseld65
GUARDIAN AD LITEHM THIS INDEX
INCAPACITATED ADULTS
PROTECTIVE SERVICESBBesmﬂaa-mnncaeoeaaoeocannaig73
PROTE.CTIVE SERVICESGQQGDBOQBQQQGQEQBOQB00300001975
MENTALLY DEFICIENT AND HENTALLY ILL
PERSONS THIS INDEX
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GUERETTE GERMAINE P AND EDNUND
AUTHORIZED 7O SUE STATEcccvoocoesoocccosoesceococoncanoel969
GUIDEPOSTS
TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS THIS INDEX
GUIDES
FISH AND GAME THIS INDEX
GUNS
HAGHINE GUNS THIS INDEX
HEAPONS THIS INDEX
GUNSHOT HOUNDS
TREA TMENT
FAILURE TO REPORT..QQQIOOGDQ'BQ....Q.'Gﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂl.igrs
HABEUS CORPUS
BAIL AND REGOGNIZANCE
cﬂPIAS EXECUTIONBQQBQDQGBDO@0..06..@.560@.8.01969
FEES.--naee.eaeaaBaeaaqoomo-eomco-asoonaoano-ej.g?s
HISDEHEANORSB.0..080@68..0DB690.0&...5@@!!.0091971
HE ARINGS
PLACEBQ-..ODGG..Q0.0.0Q..UQGO@.G089'.6.3.@.1971
PRISONER
ESCAPE FOR APPEARANCE IN COURTocoonecnsoseceosdd71
TRANSPORTED TO COURT AND BETHWEEN INSTITUTIONS.1969
PROCEDUREQGQIQ@GGO'QBOBB.”Q.BOBQ..Q.QSQBBG090606001971
REVIEWQI.G B'BIO..@DQQ9.9050.I..00050..960006..90@61971
HATRDRESSERS
BOOTH LICENSE HELD
EﬁPLOYﬁENT SECURITVQ.OQ.9.60'9.9ﬂaﬂlﬂl.06809091975
EXAMINATIONS
FEES.eloa.naaB.G.O..ao-.a-emoaanamoa@.an.u..eeiQ?S
FEESDBﬂ..@..QBQOBOGOQO.8@5590..'QGI0.00.DOBQ.BB.Q‘.igTS
INSTRUCTORS
BIENNIAL REGISTRATION.e.Q.!naaonmﬂo@oﬂeooeaaaeigrs
LICENSES AND PERHMITS
FEESG 0O02H0 0 0DGY A0 2000 OOOE 0ODO 0O OOVY @O OB I .00‘0»61975
FEESG .B.EI.9.659.69.0@9IBO96000050..6.6-000.8.1975
HAIRDRESSERS AND BEAUTY CULTURE
COSMETOLOGY THIS INDEX
HALEY POND FRANKLIN COUNTY
HATERFOHL HUNTINGGQBIO.@.QQBBQQQDOB.BQ.B.BOODBOBOQI1967
HALFWAY HOUSE PROGRAMQG.BQUGQBEBBG@DBQDBBQDDQEQ.“Q..BQQ.igTs
COUNTY JAIL INHATES
JUVENILESQBOQD.QBOBBBGQBOQ.GQOJ0938080008305691975
OPERATIONG Bn.a@@9.0.QO.Q@QG@B.@QQBQO.QOO@QQ89060301973
REFORMATORY FOR HOHENB.@BO.EBQOQ.ODOQBBOQQQ.86.03031965
STEVENS SCHOOLQQMGGOHG.66006@898000.9660@9@9886&031969
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HALLOKRELL
ELECTIONS 1971i-1974
VALIDATIONcaaunaneaoaomna.oaeeaaaaanzuaﬁaasaeeig75
TURNPIKE SIGNQ..@EQOGOGQQ@QIQGO9800.06.603090..@@6@1975
HATER DISTRICT
TERRITORIAL LIMITSn-nan.sq.-s.a'sesao.nu.eonQniQ?S
HALLOWELL GITY OF
CHARTER AMENDEDBuo'naeo.ooawewsoeeaoa.oo.m.o..-ao.31967
LAND CONVEYED TO@DQ.-ne.a.n.06.nen.aaoaanaeooaaoo!.igay
HALLOHELL HWATER DISTRICT
SEHAGE TREATMENT.@.n.neoaQom@@o.naeaaamae.aano.e.051971
HALLUGCINOGENIC DRUGS
DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS THIS TINDEX
HAMLIN
INCORPORATION.-OIBEE!laaeea@ae.aaa.a.aeoo..e@ooao@aig75
HAMPDEN WATER DISTRICT
TERRITORV.a..a.ana-o.a.-on-.na.aneuomeaaeaonﬁaeelaalgsg
TRUSTEES
ELECTION TIME OFcaaoee.a-aneaaeoaanoomean..aaaigBQ
HANGCOCK AND WASHINGYON COUNTY COASTAL AREAS
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS.e.eneeﬂetoanaaal.oenn-.loaae.aenulgsg
HANCOCK COUNTY
BAR HARROR AIRPORT
FUNDING AUTHORIZED-.OQOOQQle.clo..ooo-ea-loalniQTE
CLERK OF COURTS
DEPUTY SALARYO..E!Q.B..ODGQ.n.a@ﬂl!oolloﬂﬂloﬂﬂlgﬁs
DEPUTY SALARYGGS..EBQD.GOQloonao.el-ana-a..o.nigar
DEPUTY SALARYQO.DQ..DOOB..G.e....snesaneaeoetaiq7i
DEPUTY SALARY.aaaoaasae...moo.loa.senu-leoooQ.1973
SALARYD.aa-o.QB.GQIQ..ooenll.noa.ooeoouaolelaaigas
SALARY.....-u.oIs-.ao.a'....a.-ocola.as.-Ban08196?
SALARY...O..-onaucoolo..-u-.nBaBnnoﬁa-losaouooiqﬁg
SALARYI.O....Qoa.uiel..aoa.n.o-aan.»aa-aalmna.1971
SALARY...Q.I.BQ..00.0.00.....ﬂ.aﬂleﬂce.ﬂﬂ.o.801973
COUNTY ATTORNEY
ASSISTANT APPOINTHENT-..--a.eoou.soosao.o.nnenlgsg
ASSISTANT SALARY.I.QOQ.e.ooa.a.neame@oaJeoae.nigsg
ASSISTANT SALARY...OQ.'QQ.s..oooaeea.caceo.a.lig71
SALARYQ.D.a.sa@...na.olnoen..e-.nnu.amaaaaouamquB
SAL&RYOOO.a.B.o-aﬂo..aan..Qaaoa.aaatneea..aeaoigag
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS
TRANSITIONao-oaa.-n.aaon-m-aaooae.aaaaoaoe.a911971
TRANSITIONBO.QUne..n.aonaaaoooa@aaemo@aaaoal901971
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIRHAN SALﬂRV.a-aaoa.-on'-o-oaeeseaaeomnano-igeg
CHAIRHAN SALARYQOI..QQQ.....0.0.090960ﬂ.000...1971
CHAIRMAN SALARYBO@GGQQOOBG...B.EB00.@6m999098@1973
SALARIES.Qo.tsaa@.oeutmn.eaaeaoa.aeﬁw.a00000001969
SAL&RIES.@-ao-eomwo.aauaeomm--oec..oamaneaa-en1971
COUNTY OFFICERS
COHPENSATION AND SALARIESGemooaoa.-oea.alaoeuﬂlg7s
COURT HOUSE
RENOVATIONS.nBaBQI..em.'eo.aaa...'.nal.otnaoeniQBS
DETENTION CENTER
FUNDING AUTHORIZEDDOQEBGQOnmaooaanﬂaaﬂemae00061975
DISTRICT COURT
FUNDING AUTHORIZED@G.EQ«QQBseaee.osnaaeCenoa.nl??g
JUOBGE OF PROBATE

SALARYa.omnaaawmoaae@aaDacaoeeaoaseoamaeoa@at91967

PAGE

2006
1218

2010

1120
1334

1259

2030

1459

1659

921

2107

516
840
653
957
516
661
1191
653
957

1299
i298
92
516
1278

325
ii27

1191
653
957

1191
653

1092

60

2053

2053

29



INDEX 2845

HANGOCK COUNTY CONT®D YEAR PAGE
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARVeng.enneeanoﬂaI.anaa.ea.semee.oaﬁeeaoonoigﬁg 1191
SALARYne.noaalotnaena'uo-.auoaoBa.ao-enoaca.aniQ?i 653
SALARYQ@E&auanooenalaaaeaaoeaaoanaﬁaennacan..=19?3 957
JURY COMMISSIONERS
SﬂLﬁRYeoeooneulsooaa-o.ocaeaasen;iouasoaaaeoaaiQTi 65 2
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORosesecoceecccaasi967 1319
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORcoccoscssconesecald71 1438
LAH LIBRARY
PAYHENTSBOcaa-e@e.aeﬂ-amuonnnca-eam.uaen.lnnnoig6g 1052
PAYHENTSQ-aeolseaeo.o-.a.'eoao.a-eeaaeo93».3331971 483
PAYHENYSnQ...ta..aaoﬂeaeaouamognnne.msaamolnﬂ.1973 959
RABBITS
CLOSE” SEASONEQBQ@Q@AGBaaeooe.en..ae@sasaoncnligﬁg 336
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARYQQQQaeos.e-mmeaoeaa.neoooae.oma-a00019-91965 516
SALARYO..&......OQQQB.OIQ.098.09-0.050...0000-1967 661
SALARYBOG.mooonmeano-oae.eanﬁloon-ouaaaaoq.o-aigsg 1191
SALARYaooeoaqmane-.leoica.oana.aoc.sa.ae..n-eoiQ?i 653
SALARYaﬂae.eemeeaeo@aumaaoeno@s.a.s.enonwo.a‘.igrs 957
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALﬂRYaQoa..waoa-.aas.aaocaae'an.oeaaall@.ee.!iQBS 515
SALARYO@@»smeenenu.esoaoe.noaeaoaoane.snelnoa.1967 661
SﬂLﬂRY.m..eaenn-aooa.lanmooeﬂac..emen.nn-mwoe-igag 1191
SALﬂRveeao-.ga.eolqnsnaons.-oaoaloaaanol.ﬂ..ouig71 653
SALARYOG--..-oelaalo.aea.alalooln.oeu‘aaece'ou1973 95?
SHERIFF
SALARYDBOB.BQ..laaeasﬂ-oea-...sQnoa.aoo.-a.onoigss 516
SALARYIOBQn--o-o.caoaaou.o..ln-nnaoo.oeaclena.1967 661
SALARYIQQ.on@e.ll.ﬂ.aoooos.o..e.n.e.a.tel100001969 1191
SALARYOO!BQQ....Bone.a-.l.co.oaoo-daa.o-oa.a--i@?i 653
SALARYQID.SCQBBOIO.QQ.BBQBOO..EO.QQ.GBD...ln.lig73 957
SUPERIOR COURT
TRIAL TERHS.QQQIQQGOU‘-BIQ-l.looondnaolneoot.niq65 367
TREASURER
sﬂLnRven.caomsoooaean.ana-uoone-aoeasoeaeenoteiqﬁs 516
SALARY'DBO05000'.!.0.5..@'00'0.=0'008@9D309n0.1967 661
SALARY@eo...eoaoo.e.eoo.n..le.a.la.natec-enulﬁlgsg 1191
SALARYG@.@nnaoenal..aal.ao.aa..nneamlaaoeate.!1971 653
SALARY.G.Dn.so@a-.n.oa.ln.o.nee-oooeaaonnanla¢1973 957
WATER CLASSIFICATION.Q..n..Qo.on.loe.a.no.awea-lnanquS “
HATER CLASSIFICATION.Q..B@IG.l‘lﬂa.ﬂﬂ.se.ﬁﬂs.l.90911967 3“7
HATER GLASSIFICATION-te-Boﬂoo.slloelu.o.aoana.oo.001969 17
HANDICAPPED PERSONS
ACCESS TO BUILDINGS
SYMBOL AUTHORIZEDocococeocscoeceocacecsesssncsccecnsssld?75 1963
ACCESS TO POLLSw..seaawﬂnsonan-wetsoaonooaemao.ola81975 766
AID...ela.Bno.oaae.uoee.aoancaaao.aoaoaaaanooaa-seaiQ?S 420
AID TO DISABLEDmolo.OB-.nC.onsouaﬂelaonoooan806.&0-1965 ia
AMOUNTQC...@‘nl-o-aeaqaoo.nac-!no.a-senotcaen.1965 38“
APPLICATION.-!aenaw.ae.a.aGo..onaﬂaleaaaoeeau.iQB? Qnﬁ
CLAIMS AGAINSY ESTATEccccccoconoecscnococsoneaaslIB? 719
EARNED INCOMEa-BB.aaGou.naacoao-a-mwonloeoea-11967 AOS
ELIGIBILITY INCOMEocoscwccosnoscocccanacocsonneanlIBT 406
FUNDS-nlo'enooooﬁe.ﬂ.no‘oe9..60909&8005!...!5.1965 85
RELATIVE®S FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITYooeoocooosoal965 L78
RESTIDENCE REQUIREMENTooccocsceoeosccnoonscannoneoeld65 352
UNINDORSED CHECKS PROCEDUREcocscnacscccnsescaoaell67 389
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HANOICAPPED PERSONS CONT®D YEAR
CHILDREN
APPROPRIATION.....I..C.O.....'.l...l'.........iq?s
COHMITTEE ON EHPLOYHENT"...-I...Q.I..............ﬂigeg
CROSSHALKS
CURB RAHPS....I...I.I..... Q.....I-B....Q......1975
CROSSHALKS ROADS AND HIGHWAYS THIS INDEX
DISQUALIFIGATION..Ql.....-....'..I........Q........1969
EMPLOYMENT DISCRIHMINATION
EXCEPTION--.oo-..o...-.-..-...--a..o.--00000001975
HUNTING FISH AND GAME THIS INDEX
INFANTS THIS INDEX
LAH ADHISSION To PRACTICE.........l.....'-.........igﬁr
LA" ADMISSION TO PRACTICE'..Q.O.....'....Q..B......ig?i
MENTAL HANDICAPPED
DISCRIHINATION..B.........l.l.........I'l.....1975
MOTOR VEHICLES
SPECIAL PLATES.I........'..l.'...........l..'.ig?s
MOTOR VEHICLES THIS INDEX
PARKING TRAFFIC RULES AND REGULATIONS
THIS INDEX
PUBLIC BUILDINGS
AGCESSIBILITY........‘.... .......l.........l..iqTS
PUBLIC BUILODINGS RECONSTRUCTED
ACCESSIBLE Tol........‘......l...-...........'1967
ACCESSIBLE TO.'.....Q......'l....-....l....-l.1969
REHABILITATION SERVICES THIS INDEX
SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS THIS INDEX
SOCIAL WELFARE THIS INDEX
STATE TREASURER AS AGENT-.-.-..o.oo..-.c-..o-...-.01969
HARASSHENT..... B Q9OOOSAQRPOGBOOOSTITODTES 0......................1975
HARBOR MASTER
PORTS AND HARBORS THIS INDEX
HARFORDS POINT
DU”P........................... l........l..........1973
FIRE PROTECTION........Q..l..............l.........ig?s
HARMONY SCHOOL OISTRICT
INcORPORATED....II............. ...Q......I....l.‘..igeg
HARNESS RACING
COMMISSION
POHERS..........................'0.......“...1975
FINES AND PENALTIES
APPEALS..........C.....l.. l...ﬂ..............lig?S
SGHEDULEQ.........‘...'..............-........1975
HORSE RACING THIS INDEX
LICENSES AND PERMITS
FEE LIHIT...... .....Q.ooo.o.n.oo.oo.-.o00000101975
OFFICIALS..........ﬂ.........I..'.............3..-.1975
VIOLATIONS
NOTICE AND HEARING....':.Q.0000000-000000.0000-1975
HARPSHELL TOWN OF
BRIDGE........'....................................1971
HARRINGTON RIVER
SCALLOP DRAGGING
TIHE'....‘..........l......I......O.......'Q..1965
HARRINGTON TOHWN OF .
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATYRIVE DISTRICT scnecnccecconccensealdb5
HARRISON TOWN OF
SCHOOL ADHINISTRATIVE DISTRICTaceeeecsssocasceseassld65

972
571
728
986

664

712

568
330

698
1314

458
458

178

676
686
686
676
995
1891

1231

656
98

80



INDEX

YEAR
HARRISON WATER DISTRICT
CREATED...I.I......O.I.......-..I..'...-O..I......Ilgsg
HARRISON WATER COMPANY ASSETS
TIHE TO ACQUIRE........‘....I..........I..l'..1971
HARRISON~NORTH BRIDGTON AREA WATER DISTRICT
CREATED.........-.............O‘............l.‘...l1969
HARTFORD TOHWN OF
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICTcocescccnssscssaessosecaldB5
HARTLAND WATER COMPANY
BONDSl..................'.'.'.'..........‘.'..I‘.O.1971
CAPITAL STOCK.....l....-.‘........‘.'..........‘l..1971
PROPERTY.....‘.I‘....'...‘......‘C..Q“l..‘..‘.‘.‘lig71
HASKELL FRED P
AUTHORIZED To SUE STATE‘."....I....-.‘.....‘..“-.igas
HASKELL GRACE ESTATE )
AUTHORIZED To SUE STATE‘...I‘...Q‘..."“....‘.‘..ligss
HAYNESVILLE TOWN OF
REGREATIONAL AREA
FUNDS....‘I.“‘I..."‘.I.‘“l“‘.".‘......“.igeg
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
SAFETY GLAZING THIS INDEX
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
LABELING
BRANDS AND LABELS THIS INDEX
HEADLIGHTS
TRAFFIC RULES AND REGULATIONS THIS INDEX
HEALTH AND SANITATION
CANGCER THIS INOEX
NUISANCES THIS INDEX
NURSING HOMES THIS INDEX
HEALTH AND WELFARE
AID YO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDSeccococeececccecancessoaceonsld?sS
SUBSTANTIATE ELIGIBILITYsecoeooecceecsscnseesald?5
AMBULANCE SERVIGE
RULES AND REGULAtIONS.“‘Q..‘I.....‘.‘..Q..‘..1975
CAMPING/EATING PLACES
REGULATION AND INSPECTIONI..“..H“..‘. ‘......1975
CERTIFICATE OF NEED
PROPOSED LEGISLATION‘.......“...“IOI‘.‘..Q‘.1975
CUSTODY OF CHILDREN
TESTIHONY AT HEARING..“...‘.....‘...l"..‘."igrs
DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY
FEES.‘...‘ 000 0000090383000 48 ....I'l‘.“..‘...‘..1975
DISEASES
REPORTSI..‘O‘..O.l‘.-‘..“ '.‘.“‘.‘.......Q‘.l1975
FREE DRUG PROGRAH‘......‘D....‘l.l'......-..“.‘...1975
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
APPROPRIATIONS....‘.....“‘..“.‘.......“...I1975
HEARING AID DEALERS
LICENSES AND PERHITS....I.....“.“‘....‘.‘...1975
HHMO
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITYeeeevcosnceacscccceceeld?S
LICENSING FEES
NURSING/BOARDING HOMEScoeosecccosssassnsesceceeld?75
MEODICAL CARE PAYMENTS
APPROPRIATIONS‘.‘....‘.'..I‘l.l........‘..a.'.1975
NAHE GHANGE
HUHAN SERVICES‘...........ﬂ.....‘...‘.‘. ﬁ.....1975
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HEALTH AND WELFARE CONT°D YEAR PAGE
NONSUPPORT OF DEPENDENTS......I ..030.89.0056.9.0.001975 1318
PRIORITY SOGIAL SERVIGES

FA"ILY DAY cAREII.I.@G.........OB....‘.C....'91975 1618
SUPPORT ENFORGE"ENT.Q....'R.B‘....ﬂ.OIQ.ﬂ...D@ﬂ....ig?s 1628
TUMOR REGISTRY

REPEALED...‘..O‘.'I.B..'.......Q.O..'.ﬂ8....'-1975 690

HEALTH AND WELFARE DEPARTHMENT OF
ABUSED CHILDREN

INFANTS THIS INDEX
ADMINISTRATION OF OLDER AMERICANS ACT

STAFF POSITIONS....Q..I"....'..elﬂ.......o....1967 1‘49
ADVISORV COH"ITTEE.......'.........'...‘.....59....1965 616
ADVISORY GOUNCIL ON STATUS OF WOMEN

WOMEN THIS INDEX
ATD

AGED AGED PERSONS THIS INDEX
AID BLINO

BLIND PERSONS THIS INDEX
AID DEPENDENT CHILDREN

JUVENILE DELINQUENTS AND DEPENDENTS THIS INDEX
AID DISABLED

HANDICAPPED PERSONS THIS INDEX
AID MEDICALLY INDIGENT

INDIGENT . PERSONS THIS INDEX
ALCOHOLIC REHABILITATION

DRUNDARDS AND DRUNKENNESS THIS INDEX
ALCOHOLISHM AND DRUG ABUSE ACT THIS INDEX
AMBULANCE SERVICE THIS INDEX
APPROPRIATION....'.I.. ...............‘....l.l......1971 1161
APPROPRIATION..........'.'.....Q..."DI.B.C'I..l...1971 1255
APPROPRIATION...............Q.. L) ..-.............“1973 1"23

HEDICAL CARE............I.Q.‘......l.....@....1973 1508
BLIND PERSONS THIS INDEX
BOARDING HOMES THIS INDEX
BUREAU OF SOCIAL WELFARE

CHILD HELFARE...Q..‘...:..0-...---...0.0..-0.-1965 151
GHARITIES THIS INDEX
CHILDREN

CUSTODY COMMITTED TO TRAINING CENTERScococoeee1969 9
COMMISSIONER

TERHQ..... .'...C................'.....l.D...'-1973 982
COMMITTEE ON AGING

AGED PERSONS THIS INDEX
COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN AND YOUTH

INFANTS THIS INDEX
CO"PLEHENTARY SERVICES..'...'..I.Q.........'.......1965 21“
COMPRESSED AIR THIS INDEX
DRUG ABUSE THIS INDEX
DRUGS

APPROPRIATION......'O......-'ﬂ.'....... @0 0006 I.1969 zzq
DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS THIS INDEX
BUTIES

HEALYTH AND SAFETY OF EMPLOYEEScocoscoossscsooeld71 L0
ELDERLY PERSONS THIS INDEX
EYE CARE DIVISION

ESTABLIS"*ED.I.O.9......'.. .‘....‘...ﬂ‘ﬁ.......1973 595

FUNDS....-..OQ..l'...ﬂ.....Q.'.ll..‘.ﬂ.....'.'1967 iBB

STAFF...O....I.!..l'..‘...l-l'......'.....l.Ol1967 1036
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HEALTH AND HWELFARE DEPARTHMENT OF CONT°D YEAR PAGE
FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES THIS INDEX
FEDERAL FUNDS AND COMMODITIES
ACCEPTANCE.OQ9......'.‘...5.....8.‘...‘.......1967 388
FEES FOR SERVICESOI.'I...‘....E.0...-'...'..9....0.1967 20
FOOD STAHP PROGRAH.I..I....l'.a.......'....lQ......igs? 215
PARTICIPATION...0..‘.5'.00'........50......‘..1973 505
FOOD STAMPS THIS INDEX
FOODS THIS INDEX
FOSTER HOMES INDIANS THIS INDEX
GRANTS
HUNICIPALITIES‘....U-.....l......o..‘......l.‘1967 561
NONPROFIT CORPORATIONSccoecscccocececcsasesecneecldB? 561
HEALTH SERVICES...G....l..ﬂ....'.......'....‘.I..l.1967 "1"
HOMEMAKER SERVICES
FUNDS....'............'...I.................-.1967 190
FUNDS..B...l...............O‘.....O........I..lgsg 1933
FUNDS.....G........QO.....5..............‘....1971 1386
HOUSING FOR OLDER PEOPLE
FUNDS.I......9.......Q...O......l......‘..'..'lgrl 1385
HUMAN SFRVICES DEPARTHENT OF THIS INDEX
INDIAN AFFAIRS
TRANSFERREDO.....I...Q..‘. 0...0..........8'..‘1965 "39
INDIGENT PERSONS THIS INDEX
KIDNEY DISEASE TREATHMENT SERVICES
FUNDSI.0...................0.... 80 ®00 ..5.@...-1971 1392
LABORATORIES THIS INDEX
MEDIGCAL CARE
ADHINISTRATION POSITIONSccococecacesssceacseasenalldB? 170
MEDICAL CARE ACCUMULATION FUND
REPEALED.QIQDQIB.Q'O..'QBO..S...‘.QG.I........lgs? "09
HEDICAL EXPENSE
CATASTROPHIC ILLNESSO ea 5.Qe...80..............1975 277
NURSING HOMES THIS INDEX
ORGANIZATION...OG.Q.QBD...Q‘.GBO"....’............1967 hl’s
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
FUNDS.'.C..@OQ.Q.QQD...0-. 3.09'.000.900.......1971 1"29
SOCIAL WELFARE THIS INDEX
REALYY SUBDIVISIONS
REAL ESTATE THIS INDEX
REHABILITATION SERVICES THIS INDEX
RULES AND REGULATIONS
HEALTH OF EMPLOYEES PLACES OF EMPLOYMENToec0001967 hne
SANITARY ENGINEERING
ENVIRONHENTAL PROTECTION DEPT OF THIS INDEX
STATE DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY THIS INDEX
STATE WARDS
AID AGEI.............l...Q.....ﬂ.........l...lig?S 260
SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOMEcocososccocsccssocecnseceeld?5 485
TUBERCULOSTIS HOSPITALS THIS INDEX
VITAL STATISTICS THIS INDEX
RATER SUPPLIES THIS INDEX
HEALTH FACILITIES
ADVISORY COUNCILQ.Q'II.O.‘......Q...............O.31965 319
AUTHORITY
BONDS PROCEDURESQ".......'.....Q......I...-..1975 855
STATE PARTICIPATION...HO....B..0................0..1965 319
HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY
CREATED-..G......'@Q..ﬂ‘....l..l....I.......“...Q.1971 536
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HEALTH INSURANCE
‘DENTAL PROCEDURES
SCOPE OF COVERAGE..'.Q.........Q.......‘....°.1975
GROUP INSURANCE
NEHBORN CHILDREN....D‘......'.....'..........lig?s
GROUP POLICIES
PRIORITY LIEN LIMITSececoesescnasocnocecosaccaeald?5
GROUP POLICYHOLDERS
CHOICE OF PSYCHOLOGIST..‘.....................1975
HEALTH MAINTENANCE
ORGANIZATION ACT..‘....... ....................1975
INSURANCE THIS INDEX
MATERNITY BENEFITS
"INORS,UNHARRIED uo"EN. eesse ..................1975
MENTAL HEALTH SERVIGES
CHOICE OF PSYCHOLOGISTeecosecesossescsccncsneeld?5
NEWBORN CHILDREN
COVERAGE.o.....a......l.......'0000000000000001975
PRIORITY LIENS
LI“ITATIONS........................‘..........1975
STATE EMPLOYEES..... ...e.......00000010.000000000001975
UNMARRIED SUBSCRIBERS
OPTIONS FOR DEPENDENTS.......ﬂ..‘........Qﬂ...1975
HEALTH MAINTENANCE
DRG“NIZATION AcT.. o.-...o-..-o.000000000000300.00001975
HEARING
SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE
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STATE EMPLOVYMENT PRACTICEcocosecscecscsncenesosnsaeald75 755
HUMAN SERVICF
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HUMAN SERVICES
CHILD HELFARE SERVICES
APPROPRIATIONGO.'.l...l... .3............9.....1975 21‘*1
DEPAR THENT
NEH NAHE....'..B....ﬂ.......ﬂ'.....-...’......1975 90‘*
LEAD POISONING CONTROL
INSPEGCTION OF NHELLINGSoescccsccancessansssenoeld7?5 833
MEDICAL LABORATORIES
RULES AND REGULATIONS'G......'ﬂ'.-............1975 806
PRIORITY SOCIAL SERVICES
RURUAL AREAS.'.OO‘.'......I.I.....'.B........lj.g?s 2136
SOCIAL HWELFARE
APPROPRIATION..D'.ﬂ...................-...I.I.1975 2169
HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU
NAME CHANGE
RESOURCE DEVELOPHMENTGcceosccancssasscscansnaaansasld?75 904
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APPROPRIATION.....l...l....‘.......l....O...‘......1975 21"1
HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF
COUNCIL...........Il.......ll‘. 09 002 009003000 00000 .1975 “39
GREATED... ..Q.....I....l..‘........".‘.Il....-....1971 992
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CRUELTY TO ANIMALS THIS INDEX
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DOGS THIS INDEX
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FISH AND GAME THIS INDEX
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AcTION Bv HIFE.I......l....l......‘....'.10.0'1967 2“7
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ASSO‘CIATE...............O.......l.l...........1971 171‘
BUSINESS SCIENCE..Q...I........I..‘...........1965 8""
HONORARY.. ...-...............l..........IO....1969 1639
HYDROPHOBIA
DOGS THIS INDEX
HYPODERHIC APPARATUSES.........l...............‘.......l1975 13"9
PRESGRIPTIONS.....I....................l........-..1975 1366
HYPODERMIC SYRINGES
DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS THIS INDEX
ICE AND SNOW
DESTRUCTION OF ICE
STATUTE REPEALED.I............I...............1975 16"0
IGE FISHING
FISH ANO GAME THIS INDEX
ICE SKATING
cLUBS
LIQUOR LICENSE....Q...........I...II..........197S 16"6
IDENTIFICATION
STATE POLICE THIS INDEX
ILLEGITIMATE CHILDREN
PATERNITY
UNIFORM ACT..-........-.--.nn-..-..n.o..-.n..oin? 521‘
UNIFORM ACT COUNSEL FEESecesceccsoseacoceasnceeaeld69 1171
UNIFORM ACT OPERATION.........................1969 119
UNIFORM ACT SECURITYeecececnesssscccccsanseneeld693 1005
UNIFORM ACT SECURITY.....................l...01971 128
UNIFORM ACT SERVICE OF PROCESSceecececscsenseeld69 90
VITAL STATISTICS THIS INDEX
IMMUNITIES
PRIVILEGES AND IMHUNITIES THIS INDEX
IMPERSONATION
PUBLIC SERVANTI...ﬂ.....‘.."........I-.G.......‘.I1975 1312
IMPLIED GCONSENT LAW
MOTOR VEHICLES THIS INDEX
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IMPROVEMENTS
BIDS
COHPETITIVE BIDDING..I..‘.............ﬂ.......1973 570
BONDS (OFFIGERS AND FIDUGIARIES) THIS INDEX
BUREAU OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
BIDS.................I. L XN ] .........Q......Q...ige? 653
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVIGE BUILOING RENOVATION..1967 1586
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PLANS APPROVAL................................1967 653
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SECURITY REGULATIONS...... 3000000000008 ......l1973 2"6
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STATE CAPITOL THIS INDEX
GONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
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CONTRACTS STATE OF "AINE...........................1967 375
HOME REPAIR FINANCING ACT THIS INDEX
LEASES
STATE LENGTH............I.‘...l...l......‘.0001967 snh
STATE
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STATE CONTRACTS
STATE THIS INDEX
INCEST.....I.............l.l..."l.....l...I..l..‘.l....1975 1319
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INDIAN AFFAIRS DEPARTHENT OF
CREATEDG@@@QO@OQBOQQGGQQQGGQGOO.GOQB.QEBOQ.QQ.B.G..1965
CURRENT SERVICES
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CLERKS.Q.IQIOIDB..B.C..BQGBG.B.‘30.69009.80080000.1967
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EDUCATION
BOND ISSUEBS.GBSG0.0QEQOOO03969@6999@9869903001969
SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISYRICTS THIS INDEX
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SCHOOL COHHITTEE..'...Ol..‘...Q........I...I..1971 6"8
SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEEcwcesvscocoseosassscscanscanssecosld?s 714
ScHOLARSHIP CO”HITTEE.......- 900 20 0868 Q0IND B ....l..1975 1573
SGHOLARSHIPS.....O......I........l.a............'..1973 323
SCHoOOLS
APPROPRIA‘ION...I........'9.'...............'.1975 21"9
SHADE TREES
APPROPRIATIONS........................‘."....1975 716
SHHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS THIS INOEX
THIS INDEX
TRIBAL GOUNCILS
JOINT HEETINGS.Q.I.....l....................‘.1975 71"
VOTING DISTRICTS........................-..........1967 121“
CLERKS COHPENSATION....‘ol.-..-o..coo....oco..1973 "65
DESCRIBED.'Q.......I...‘..........l.......'...1967 666
ELECTION COHMISSIONERS COMPENSATIONcceocsseso0e1973 465
WATER AND SERAGE FACILITIES
BOND ISSUE $310 uoo..............-0....‘......1969 1939
BOND ISSUE $38" Uon-leo!onnn-oo.o.nc.-oaoo..toigsg 23"
INDIZTHENT AND INFORMATION
ATTORNEY AT LAW
THIS INDEX
CLASSIFIED cRIHES...-..............'l..............1975 1279
HOHICIDE......I-I......‘........I.....'....-..l....1975 1279
MURDER OR MHANSLAUGHTER
REPEALED...............I...-..G..'......-..l..1975 1362
PLEADING AND PROOF........‘........Il...--.........1975 1276
INDIGENY PERSONS
ABILITY TO PAY STATE INSTITUTIONS:usesccccsssasccaeld65 377
AID.........................I..............0...-..'1965 18
CARE
JEFFERSON "ENS CAHP-..C........‘...l.......'..1967 818
GOSTS RETURNED.....'I...............'....9.......-.1975 "8
CRIMES AND OFFENSES
ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL COMPENSATIONecceoccsoeescl365 L8
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EHERGENCY AD“ITTANCE................... .......1967 60“
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REVISED.....II....-..C........l..l...l‘.....'..1973 826
REVISED..I.O....'.............Q...D....I.-....1975 369
LOGCAL HELFARE SYSTEM
HEARING....................................l.l1973 830
NOTIFICATION....0'-..I............I.D........l1973 829
NOTIFICATIONO..........I..'I..‘..B...l........1973 1289
RULES AND REGULATIONS...........ﬂ....‘.'.-....1973 829
RULES AND REGULATIONS.'...'9.......0..........1973 1289
RULES AND REGULATIONS STANDARDSeeeccoesccescc0eld75 438
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ODELEGATIOM OF DUTIEScecacoccecessocsanccascscccneidbs 131
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DISCHARGEES....O......................I.ﬂ.....igss 1’91
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"AINTENANGE..‘.....OI....................'....1971 1.21
REFUSAL TO MOVE TO TOWN OF SETTLEHENT
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TAX EXEMPTIONS....Q............................Il..1975
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DEFINED..........l....................‘......'1975
INDUSTRIAL ACCIDEWNT COMMISSION
HORKMENS COMPENSATION
THIS INDEX
INDUSTRIAL BANK
DEFINED...............................‘.....".....1975
INDUSTRIAL BANKS.....................G...............0001975
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INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS AND REFORMATORIES
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS THIS INDEX
INDUSTRIALIZED HOUSING
HOUSING AUTHORITIES THIS INDEX
INDUSTRY
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT OF THIS INDEX
INFANTS
ABANDONMENT'HBI.GQBBHOQ@Q.Q'DB.E@ 3009ﬂ080396000.0091975
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ADULTS THIS INDEX
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ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES THIS INDEX
BANK aCCOUNTSeneo. 8 a Gﬂmaoieacaaoeotaos.asms-looe@aoiqTB
BANK LOANS.Q8900659506..9090‘06IQOUG...QEDGB Gal.6001975
BLIND PERSONS THIS INDEX
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LEAD POISONING CONTROL.GOD 0590.006000.@.09!.01975
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DRUG ABUSE THIS INDEX
END&NGERING HELFAREGQGB@BGG&QQOQG@QQQB.GECB50 6@0!!8061975
PRO0F9 REPEALEDIQQQ60.QGE0609009@8@0.060389301975
FIREARM TRAINING FISH AND GAME THIS INDEX
FUND PAYMENT BY FIDUCIARY
PROCEDURE& .ﬂﬁﬂ.ﬂ@@ﬁ.ho.L’l.aB‘.QQOBQOQGO.QG..GBBigrs
GIFTS TO MINORS THIS INDEX
HANDICAPPED CHILDREN
FOSTER GAREG@BI .9ﬂQIBQOG@.QBQ.@@.6690950690..1975
SCHOOL AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS THIS INDEX
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DAY CARE FACILITIESoccooccococooesccooceancoasaconl965
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THIS INDEX
COASTAL ISLANDS REGISTRY
THIS INDEX
HIGH SCHOOL PUPILS
BOARDING FEES.."‘...OOI...'aI..I..D..D'....‘.1967
MOTOR VEHICGLES
THIS INDEX
ISLE AU HAUT TOWN QOF
VIOLATIONS MARINE RESOURCES
COURT JURISDICTION REPEALEDo cosoococesossonasesaldb?
ISLESBORO TOWN OF
SECONDARY EDUCATIONsoceocsoosccesocsossonocccasnsosccosssalI6)
ITINERANT VENDORS
DEPUSIT..........‘.'D...O..EI.I...B.l..ﬂ.l'...'....1973
EXEHPTIONSQO..G..'...Ill.......ﬁ’.l.l.l..B......“.1973
FINGER ALPHABET CARDS....-.-a...o..n.-.nl.nl.-a‘!..i(:)&g
HOME SOLICITATION SALES...'..Q.O....l.l'...’l.l.ol.196q
CONSUMERS OBLIGATIONGceoconeocscscsscscnansesssssesld?7l
LIMITATIONQ...IO.I.OC...l..QI.C.E...EIQ.I..I..igri
REBATES..."......‘...........D.'..‘..'.......1971
VIOLATION AS UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICEsccesocsssasald73
LACK OF LICENSE...DIII...B.I.EBl.l.'.....l..‘....'llq?s
PROCEEDINGS.....'..ﬂb...'.‘l.l'.ll...........'..“.1973
JACKHAN
SEHER DISTRICT
INDEBTEDNESS.I........'........-...'0........'1975
JACKMAN SEWER DISTRICT
QUORUM.C'I.'..IQ..O....'.l.l...Bl'l........l..'l.b.iq?i
TRUSTEES
VAGANCIES....I'G'..‘I.. l'l5.'..'.!.05......'..1971
JAGCKMAN TOWN OF
SEHER DISTRICTOQOODI........Q..lB.l.l..l.lw.lll.l'.1969
JACKMAN WATER DISTRICT
INCORPORATED‘...ﬂ.-...-.ﬂﬁ.....'.'......'....'...II1Q71
INDEBTEDNESS INCREASEDosceecccococcocsnensssncssnanosneensld?7h
JAILS
GOUNTY JAIL INMATES
GOOD BEHAVIOR TIMEG.GO.G..‘G '..Qa.ﬂﬂ.ﬂ....ﬂ.ﬂﬂiq?B
HALFHAY HOUSE PROGRAMoocosocavsesccccescccsnassnsld7B
COUNTY JAILS
FURLOUGHS.n....‘..........'U...I..Q....Q."".31975

2873

PAGE

1401
1458
1648

949

651
651

740

912

1770

556
555
i71
1011
377
377
377
555
556
556

2002

1210

1210

1631

1371

507

783

687

785



2874 INDEX

JAILS GONT°D YEAR
TRANSFER OF PRISONERS
JAIL UNFIT‘......Q..-.....'l..l'..‘.‘l...'...ligTS
JAILS AND JATLERS
CONTRABAND..-..l.... "5 00 8 000 '........‘.....'.‘..I..igTS
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
THIS TINDEX
COSTS
THIS INDEX
GOUNTY JAIL PROVISIONS
APPLICATION’ REPEALED..... ...“'0.".....'..'.1975
DETENTION ON ARRESTS BY LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERSI..‘...l.......l"l....... ............1965
EMPLOYHENT OF PRISONERS....I...'I.'..............-.1965
ESCAPE
THIS INDEX
FINES AND PENALTIES
THIS INDEX
HABEUS CORPUS
THIS INDEX
INSPECTION....'....Q‘..'....‘.....‘........'.......1967
INSPECTION......Q.........'.....‘...l.....'..'l....igsg
LABOR BY INMATES
CHARITABLE ORGANIZAIIONS.. .‘....-.............1965
NORK RELEASE..I..l............'......I.....l..igs?
HORK RELEASEII.........'..l...l.."...l...1.0.1969
HORK RELEASE....-....l........l.....-"....00.1969
HORK RELEASE ESCAPE-.C.......C.....'.l.......'1973
MENTALLY DEFIGIENT AND MENTALLY ILL PERSONS
THIS INDEX
POSITIONS OF TRUST..I.....‘...........Il...‘..l....1973
PRISONERS TRANSFFRRED TO A GCORREGCTIONAL CENTERa.<ss.1973
PRISONERS TRANSPORTED TO AND FROM COURTecosesncosssl969
PROBATION AND PAROLE
THIS INDEX
RESCUE CoNvIcT....l...'.‘l..l....l...........ll'...1971
SENTENCES. ...'.I...".................l.......‘.'-.1975
SOLICITING VOTES
ELEGTION OFFENSES THIS INDEX
JAILS AND JTIALERS
RECEIPT OF PRISONERS
REFUSAL’ REPEALED......... ..I.'.I.I....l..l...igTs
JAY TOHWN OF
TOWN CLERK
APF‘OINTHENT........O...l..O..-.II..'...-0.....1969
TONN LINE HITH CANTONI.I........‘...l....‘....lll..igeg
JAY VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT
INDEBTEDNESS..l........'. decsooce I..........‘...l...liqﬁs
INDEBTEDNESS.Q....I..Il.......l 2050 00568 6609 00 ..l"..igﬁg
JEFFERSON MENS CAMP
CARE OF INDIGFNTS..I.‘......I.............l......‘.1967
JEFFERSON TOWN OF
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICTeaeecsoccecscaccnsnse «1967
JOHN F KENNEDY COLLEGE
DESIGNATED.I....‘....ll...l..l....l..ll.l..ll...ll.iqBT
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY
MODEL JOINT OBLIGATIONS ACT
THIS INDEX
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YEAR
JOINT OBLIGATIONS ACT....l‘........'."..'...-.....I....1965
JOINT TENANTS AND TENANTS IN COMMON
DEEDS AND GONVEYANCES
THIS INDEX
INHERITANCE TAXES
VALUATION OF PROPERTYocsoesssscenossscasssasnceossld65
JONES POND HANCOCK COUNTY
FISH‘ING........I...l."l................I.lll......1967
JONESBORO TOHWN OF
REIMRURSED
DEFENDING SHELLFISH CONSERVATION ORDINANCES...1971
JONESPORT REACH
BRIDGE
TOLLS ELIHINATED..‘...I........I...'l‘...ll.'.1967
JORDAN POND HANCOCK COUNTY
HOTORBOATSO.".l.........'..l......I.........-....I1967
SNIH"ING PROHIBITED‘Q..C...I.......'...............1973
JUDGES
ADMINISTRATIVE COURT JUDGE
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW AND PROCEDURE THIS INDEX
DISTRICT COURT JUDGES
THIS INDEX
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
THIS INDEX
SUPERIOR GOURT JUSTICES
THIS TNDEX
SUPREME JUDIGIAL COURT JUSTICES
THIS INOEX
JUDGES AND JUSTIGES
SENTENGING INSTITUTE...O...'....l....ﬂ...... 0.000001975
JUDGMENTS AND DECREES
EXECUTIONS
THIS INDEX
INTEREST.....................C.....l..l'...........1969
INTEREST....l..l...l......l.l...l..'....'..'...‘...1971
MONEY

ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENTY
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT
ENFORCEMENT

APPEARANCE.Q..-cc.l..ocon.o0000-001971
CAPIASODQOQ.I......ll.....'.'.....1971
cAPIASQ....'.........l.l.'.......'1973
CONTEMPT...II.l..........l........ig?i
CONTEHPT.'--...I-o-o..o.oc.'.o-non1973
lEFINITIONS-...-0..............0-.1971
DISCLOSUPES..Q.t.lnl.ol...lt.uclnciQ?i
DISCLOSURESO..o-.--.o.-u.--..n-0001973
FEES..................ll..l.......iQTi
INSTALLMENT ORDERccceosnsecsssesseeld?3
LIEN..........000000000000000.0-001971
PAYMENTS.....'n..l.n.-.nl.l---....iQ?i
PAYMENTSII....l.....lll'.l.l.’....1973
REMEDIES.I..uo000000000.000-00-0001971
SUBPOENA...o.o-000-0-00010000001001971
SUBPOENA..QI.........."...ll....l1973
SUBPOENA...-.n....l.ln...ol..000011973

JUDICIAL CONFERENGE...'.I...........I......Q...I....ﬂ...1975
JUDICTAL COUNCIL
HEMBERSHIP..I...-..l.l...................Iﬂl....'..1965
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE..‘......‘......l..l..........1975
STUDY SUPERIOR AND SUPREME JUDIGIAL COURTS
OPERATIONAL ASPEGTS'I........O'..'..‘...I..l..196g
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YEAR
JUDICIAL REGIONSQD.......nnuaoaeoaeaaﬁeuneanaaaoen.ononoiq75
JUDICIAL SEPARATION
DIVORGE
THIS INDEX
JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF SOUTHWESTERN MAINE INC
NAMED-.-&I...noo-.t.e..oa-ooo'.oee.aelnnoeuo-oonon-1973
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOLS OR SECONDARY SCHOOLS
THIS INDEX
JUNKYARDS
DEFINED-».nq..goo.ﬂnuo.noo.naul-.-aeeseaaon.ge.oouciq65
DEFINED.-'lnceenb.oounaea.qsano.oc.easnusa..oaaosuoigs7
MOTOR VEHICLES
THIS INDEX
REGULATED..nno-n.lne.-ce.oo.tae.l.aso.o.nu.o03010001965
JURIES
INSTRUCTIONS
LESSER OFFENSES-QQQo-oa.noaeqoau...nnoa.'nna001975
JURY SERVICE
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITScoccoccccveecsccoecncannsncaalld?h
REGIONAL JURIES.Q..IS.O..Q.DO..Q.Oean.l.ﬂaﬂ.ﬁ..ﬂn'liQ?S
RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY
HAIVER'Qa.n-aoo-a.aann-o.lo.oae.soo-enucano.nnlg75
SIX MEMAER CIVIL JURIES
VERDICTQOQ..lszoca-...noﬂoc-aaononalanaos100091975
JURISJIICTION
CLASS D AND E CRIMESecssooccecseocasncoooscosescscasnasesld75
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE.‘..'O'.I.Ol.B'QﬂBBHlOOO‘..Q..'iQ?S
PROOF...GO.lue....nn.lonooooauo..o-.oeotenol.ao-a.aiQ?S
JURY
ALTERNATE JURORS-.--.la..n-o'!..‘onaaoa-ﬁoe-:aonutoigar
GHALLENGE30.‘ul..Q.loe.-.n.lndi'-.ennoneaannoconaueiqs7
CHALLENGES.Q...-.no..nn.o.a-ICBaoee-cnu.a.---no.on01967
PEREMPTORY REPEALED.m-so.nQ‘ncnlo..--a.uocq.901967
CIVIL ACTIONS
8 JURORS.Q.‘oauaonoe.ea-lo-.a..oa-eeaoalaa!aenig73
VERDICT 6 JURORS..O@..QO..-.-ca-ngen.n..nauna¢1973
VERDICT 9 JURORS..-OOQQQOI.-ouac-onoaaoﬂnos.s-igsg
FEESGQG.-Qoo.q.o.nuonnouoenOOIloann-.ee..onnnoonen.quI
FEESO‘-D.....n.n.-a-n.oaﬂeo.o»le..noo.o.onnaoaﬂeso.1971
IMPANELINGQ---G.nﬂu0-.t..eonce'-aa-n.aleooon.-aeclalqar
JURY COMMISSIONERS
THIS INDEX
LIST...n.-olan.--lnuontnnnoans.n-anoooﬂnaooaoo'cne.1967
LIST.-QD.'.-QQ-.Blu.n-n-.o-a.‘aoo--n.a.o.ec‘el..s.aig71
INDIAN VOTING D1STRICTScccocaosccaacsacoacecoansldIh
PREPARATIONO:oen.m--o-.aooocnoa-no.aea..mo-os-lq73
NEH JURORS..-.oo--.eaon‘.nn-l'onomao.en'aane.e-naeaigbg
QUALIFICATION
i8 YEAR OLD VOTERSll.lelnan..-.oe-a.la'o-tno.1973
SELECTION-c-o-.-au-ne.n..onamﬁnao-oeoaecaotanloioa91967
SELECTION.I....l."l‘l.'n'n.l.n008.‘.9.'9@0.00....01969
LENGTH OF SERVIGE'I.-..BGG'oaenonoo.ac-a.oeno.lgﬁg
TRIAL
THIS INDEX
VOIR DIRE EXAMINATIONowocococsccowocssocecasencoscoansselIBT
JURY COMMISSIONERS
COHPENSATION AND SALARIES
LINCOLN/SOMERSET COUNTIESccocooscceocsecacccoosseld?7H
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JURY COMHMISSIONERS CONT®D YEAR
EXECUTIVE SECRETARYGEG..QDGG00&05.6'590.9@0.60560..1969
EXECUTIVE SECRETARYGUBQ.BQ@O9@@390.3886.9300D...Oﬂaiq?s

EXPENSES@00ﬂ@u.aﬂ@ﬂm@QE@@GQDEOQ..'BQGG..QQ.W]-Q?E
SQLARIESIBGB@.WGBE.GNQUNOQ@QBE@DQGE@@G9060.065589001975
SALARY.“@.089880@0.53000@DQQDQ.EQO@.E&)QQIB9@06.9.1965
SALARY.B.OBEGQQQB.'G@OQﬂ80008.9.QQGOOOOBQQB.BBO@H’@1971

CUMBERLAND COUNTYQBE.BQQBQGGQQQQQBQBOI.OE 080501973

YORK COUNTVGGBB..BQOBBDBB.000.0663000“@9.90“01969

JUSTICES
JUDGES

THIS INDEX

JUSTICES OF THE PEACE
APPOINT"ENTB.GBQOOQQDIGGQQQQQBBDG@GQ@BQ...G.EOQDB.].QTS
ATTORNEY POHER TO ACT ASooean.becosenenom-oann--e.n1967
COMMISSION

RENEHALQBB9069&ll..Oeﬂﬂﬁoﬂ.600909069606669..l501975
REMOVAL FROH OFFICEBBGOOBQ.WGOIDO.QﬂGBIOI..ﬂ.B.ﬂ.G‘igﬁs

JUVENILE COURT
CONTINUING \JURISDICTIONIBQ.Q DGGBQD.O.&.IB0.0.099...1975

AGE OF OFFENDER.QIOQBQQBGBQOQOB0...0!1.9...5!0.1975
DISPOSITION OF CASESOGQBD.DGOIBBGQEQCI.D.OQ...0.001975

JUVENILE COURTS
APPEALS

RECOROGQDGDO@OGB..BQOQOQ.CB.BBBQﬂﬂoaﬂao....Bl'j.ga?
COMMITMENY

IF NOT CRIHINAL OFFENSEBOQOB.l..ealﬂ.@nbﬂ.'..l1973
DETENTION PENDING DISPOSITIONG.BQ@QOBlOOQﬂO.QODQBO'1967
INCORRIGIBLES...I.O..@BQOQQBOQ.G.QQEQ.QQEQ.G.ﬂ...ﬂ'iga?
JURISDICTION

OPERATING BOATS..QDDOQ.OH‘.5........0‘3-..-.0.1969

OPERATING WHILE TMPAIRENcoessceoccesovcccssccscesald69

SNOHMOBILES OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCEccocaosoe 1969

JUVENILE DELINQUENTS AND DEPENDENTS
AGEIGB.O..ﬂ.QﬂﬁolnnD..'ﬂD'ﬁ.Bﬁ..0"0...0..0.@00..'.1973
AID TO DEPENDENTY CHILOREN

ADHINISTRATIONGDQl..BQB.B‘.BOO.BBIQUWBQ....S.ﬂj.gG?

ASSESSHENTS TOWNS MEDICAL CAREcccecoconssaescoold67

ASSESSHENTS TOWNS REPEALEDccecceconscasssasnanasld?7i

DEPENDENT CHxLD DEFINEDQI'I.QB.Il.e.ﬂ.oUD...Qﬂiqu

EARNED INCOMEOB.Q'BBGQG'@Q.QBU..Q.OOBD“@..D..]-QB?

FRAUD IN OBTAININGQ..DDQ..990335...0..5.69...01967

FUNDS'DQQ.DQIDO.IG.G&QCQQI....BQDEQ.'.OQQ..Gﬂigss

LOCATING THOSE LIABLE FOR SUPPORToscesocesccsoald6b

PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITVecoesoocoooccecesnsaesonealIB5

RESIDENGE REQUIREMENTS. 29 500 DB 2008 Bﬂ'....ﬂ.'ﬂﬂlgBS

SOCIAL HELFARE THIS INDEX

VETERANS THIS INDEX
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

ADMISSION TO PLACE OF SALFocococooosceocsccessnseld69
BﬂIL.DOQOQB@GBBlﬂln.l‘e'sﬂl..0@60.0065.00...6003'.91967
BOYS TRAINING CENTER

THIS INDEX
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

JUVENTLE PROBATION DEPARTHENT REPEALEDoococooooel971
custooy

ORDERS OF CARE PENDING HEARINGoococseoocacenonaol369

PARENTS@QQOQQGWBQQGOGGEGGQ00‘3.00096.09.9.099901967

PRIVATE BOND REPEALEDDOBBDG.IGBB...BBM.BBBQIB.1969

PROTECTIVEOQOQOBOBQBBBOQBG900@96.@.0..060959001967
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JUVENILE DELINQUENTS AND DEPENDENTS CONT®D YEAR
CUSTODY ‘
STATE PENALTIES..I..'...-. ..l.............l’..1969
STATE RESPONSISBILITY AFTER DEATHosocecssesssesssl1969
STATE RESTORATION.I.......l........'.ll...‘l- .1969
DETENTION
PENDING DISPOSITIONQ......nn....‘n..c...oc.-o.iQB?
PINELAND CENTER
THIS TINDEX
RELIGIOUS FAITH OF FOSTER OR ADOPTIVE HOMESaoccossose1967
SCHOOLING.ll........'...l......l...'...........l..-1973
STEVENS SCHOOL
THIS INDEX
TRAINING CENTERS
THIS INDEX
JUVENTILES
BOATING OFFENSES
COURT JURISDICTION..I..... oo ..'..'....‘.......1975
COURT JURISDICTION'....'.............I..lll.'.1975
COMMITMENT AND DISCHARGEsccoceecscscscssssensccscenalld?s
CRIHES UNUER COM"ITHENT........Q.O..'.'....IO....I.ig?S
FEMALE JUVENILES
AFTERCARE SERVICES............O........ ..l....1975
HALFWAY HOUSE PROGRAM
TRANSFER.............O0.0.............I.......1975
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
COMMITNENr AND DISCHARGE’..‘.....l..‘......ﬂ..1975
RESIDENTIAL SCHoOOLS
APPROPRIATION....I..........I...............'.ig?g
REVISED STATUTES
STUDY COHHISSION.‘..'....‘ aoao.-..-.-...o.n.o.1975
SECLUSION AS PUNISHMENT
RESTRICTIONS.......-......‘.......... ....I....1975
TRAINING CENTERS
COEDUCATIONAL PROGRAMSecescccccseeccacnssecneald?5
HALFHAY HOUSE PROGRAH.....................l...1975
KATAHDIN IRON HWORKS
ACCESS ROAD
FUNDS.......I......I.......'........... ..I....1973
KEEP MAINE SCENIC
STATE
THIS INDEX
KELP
LEASES SUBMERGED LANDS
REPEALED....'...l..'...‘............... ......qus?
KENDUSKEAG TOHWHN OF
HISTORY
PURCHASE OF cOPIES..'..I.. ..O.....'O....‘...Q.1975
KENNEBASSIS ROAD WASHINGTON COUNTY
STATE ROAD DESIGNATED.......... ...............l'...1973
KENNEBEC ARSENAL
HISTORIC SITE
STUDY.....Q..O.........O.'....OO .........l..l’igs?
KENNEBEC COUNTY
AHBULANCE SERVICE.......O... .....I....OD...-....I.01975
CAPITAL I"PROVE"ENTS.............‘.0.....'....'....1971
CLERK OF COURTS
DEPUTY SALARY.'..."OG..'..l..'.'....l...l ..l.igss
DEPUTY SALARY.I'......O..O ......'....Il.......iqsg
DEPUTY SALARY...'.'.......QS.I.............'..1971
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KENNEBEC COUNTY CONT°D YEAR PAGE
CLERK OF COURTS
DEPUTY SALARYIQ.'......H..B.Q‘..BI.'.........°1973 957
SALARYQQ.Q........E..Q-acol.oa.!l.o.........eniges 516
SALARY..-Ollc....l..o.....-..l..'-.l...ce..o.oigsg 1191
SALARY-.ICCQOOQGQ-..naoca-.cco.oneo.c.n103000019?1 653
COUNTY ATTORNEY
ASSISTANT APPOINTHMENT APPROVALocccocescoesoaceal9d65 174
ASSISTANT SALARY-...-..a---..a-oo-oooe.-------1965 516
ASSISTANT SALARY.'..I..OQ...I.........'...0...1969 1278
ASSISTANT SALARY....OI.O..5'...00...........'.1971 92
SALARY.-I...O.I.Q.IIOQO....0.!.'...00.0.......1965 516
SALARY...O.Q...-00.00060.0-..0....-0..........1969 1278
SALARYO....llol.'l.'l.ll..n...l...o...ﬂl...l-.197i 92
SECOND ASSISTANT.IOG-....-l....n...a.l.‘.-.-..1973 HQZ
SECOND ASSISTANT SALARYscoccoecccscocesosecnencald?3 L4?2
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIR"AN SALARYQ.O'........lnIoQ.Q......lllo.01967 661
CHAIRHAN SALARY...O......Q....l..’.l..."ll..ligﬁg 1191
CHAIR"AN SALARY.O.I..I.......l‘.oll..l..'.00001971 653
CHAIRHAN SALAR'I.....BIll....ll.l.l.lll1100.111973 957
ELECTION DISTRICTS.QO...llllo...llllllllllll..1975 816
SALARIESII.llll..ll.ll.l..l..l..l.lll.lll‘lll.lgsr 661
SALARIES..'..l..'.l.l...l..l.l'.....l.l..lll.l196g 1191
SALARIES.I.ll.OOQ..QOQIIIIIollllll.l.a.-.l..ooig71 653
SALARIESO.II.II ---.-ol..o-------.---0-.-.---..1973 957
COUNTY OFFICERS
COMPENSATION AND SALARIEScecoscceeecnsscaonceaald?75 1092
FOOD STAHP PROGRA".I'.IIQ.II.I-l.l.ll.lal.ll.olcnllig71 1208
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY.-III...I.Illl.ll..l.lolllt.llllt..lll..1967 661
SALARVIII..l.ol.....l.0l.l.l.ll.llIl..l.l...l.igsg 1191
SALARY..I.l..l.l.lll..l.ll.lllll.ll....l.l.‘ll1971 653
SALARY-..I.lll.lllll.l..ll.Ql'll...o.lll.l....1973 957
JURY COMMISSIONERS
SALARY.I.I.....l....lll.l..l..Ol.ll..ll..l.O..1971 652
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORecesscsccessscsal1965 1045
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORecceecscccosoesdl967 1320
LANDS CONVEYED BY STATE TAX ASSESSORecceccecescesnel969 2013
LAW LIBRARY
PAYHENTSI.l...lll.lllllll.l'lll..llll.ll.l.l.'1967 ““3
PAY"ENTS'I.l...l..l.llll..ll..lll.l..lllll..ll1969 1052
PAY"ENTS..l..l...ol.l.ll.Ql..l.l.l....o.ll...l1971 “83
PAY"ENTS..l....lll.ll..l...llll.l..ll..l.lll..1973 959
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARY..III.....l.o..OIIIGl.l..l.ll.ll‘lllﬂll.iges 516
SALARYI.IIIIl.llll...llllll.all.l.....o-l...ll1969 1191
SALARY.-...II....O....Il..ol...l...l...ll.l.l.ig71 653
SALARYI.I“.II..Il..l..ll.l...lll.l.l.l..ﬁl.l.1973 957
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARYI.I..I..I..II..III.l..Ell.lllllll..0'...1969 1191
SALARYI..IIIIO...IIIIQQ.l..l....l...l...l.ﬂ.l.1971 653
SALARYI...IOI.I..II.QIIll.ll.lll...l.lllal.l.lig73 957
SHERIFF
SALARY.-..I.II..llllllll..lllllll.&llll..ootioiq67 661
SALARY...Il.l.l....l..l..llll'll.l..lll!l.l.lligsg 1191
SALARYIII.lIl..ll.l...-l.ll.....llﬂll‘lﬁlll'..1971 653
SALARY.........-II..II.o...lll..lll‘.'..'nl..liQ?S 957
SOLID HASTE COLLECTION...-.-...o..----ooo--------.-1975 75
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KENNEBEC COUNTY CONT*®D YEAR
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